| ı | TABULATION S | HEET | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|------------------|----------------------|---------|-------------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---|-------------------------------|
| I | Bid No: 2017-06 | 66-6690 Oper | ning Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| I | PROJECT: Hon | ey Springs - Ced | lar Crest Trail | | | Joe Funk Cons | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | RoeschCo Cor | , |
| | LIMITS: | | | | | Address 1122 Dallas, Texas, PH: 972-243-7 | ,75229 | Ltd. P.O. Box 2107 Tx.75211 | 68, Dallas | Address 9801 (Avenue,Suite 2 PH: | Camfield 200, Frisco,75033 |
| | PROJECT MANA | AGER: Komala N | arra, P.E. | | | 807-8782 | | PH: 214-330-52 | | | |
| I | | | | Bid Bo | nd Received | | Υ | | Υ | | |
| ı | | | | Addendu | ms Returned | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ |
| I | ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| ı | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | BASE - GENERAL AND PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | |
|------------|--------------|---|----------|-----------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| 100 | 6002 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 187.90 | \$1,653.00 | \$310,598.70 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,503,200.00 | \$850.00 | \$159,715.00 |
| 100 | 6004 | PREPARING ROW(TREE)(>12" TO 24" DIA) | EA | 10 | \$1,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 100 | 6013 | PREP ROW (TREE) (2" TO 12" DIA) | EA | 7 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$850.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| 104 | 6001 | REMOVING CONC (PAV) | SY | 1,104 | \$27.00 | \$29,808.00 | \$38.00 | \$41,952.00 | \$15.00 | \$16,560.00 |
| 104 | 6015 | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) | SY | 928 | \$27.00 | \$25.056.00 | \$27.00 | \$25,056,00 | \$6.00 | \$5.568.00 |
| 104 | 6022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 777 | \$10.00 | \$7,770,00 | \$12.00 | \$9,324,00 | \$12.00 | \$9,324.00 |
| 105 | 6005 | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (3") | SY | 432 | \$8.00 | \$3,456,00 | \$21.00 | \$9,072,00 | \$6.00 | \$2,592.00 |
| 110 | 6001 | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED) | CY | 6,497 | \$20.00 | \$129,940.00 | \$28.00 | \$181,916.00 | \$15.00 | \$97,455.00 |
| 132 | 6006 | EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) | CY | 3,899 | \$10.00 | \$38,990.00 | \$35.00 | \$136,465.00 | \$18.00 | \$70,182.00 |
| 192 | 9000 | PLANT MATERIAL (EASTERN RED CEDAR)(6'-8')(B&B) | EA | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 192 | 9001 | PLANT MATERIAL (CATTLE MAPLE)(MIN 3" CAL) (B&B) | EA | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 192 | 9002 | PLANT MATERIAL (AMERICAN ELM)(MIN 3" CAL) (B&B) | EA | 10 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 192 | 9003 | PLANT MATERIAL (AMERICAN HOLLY-FML)(MIN 3" CAL) (B8 | EA | 9 | \$1,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 247 | | FLEXIBLE BASE - TEMP PVMT (MODIFIED TYPE E)(100% R. | SY | 1,000 | \$20.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$36.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 360 | | CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 100 | \$80.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 423 | 6005 | RETAINING WALL (SPREAD FOOTING) | SF | 984 | \$95.00 | \$93,480.00 | \$30.00 | \$29,520.00 | \$45.00 | \$44,280.00 |
| 432 | 6001 | RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) | CY | 20 | \$600.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$475.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 432 | 6005 | RIPRAP (CONC) (CL A) | CY | 1 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 450 | 6051 | RAIL (HANDRAIL)(CAPE COD) | LF | 378 | \$150.00 | \$56,700.00 | \$77.00 | \$29,106.00 | \$150.00 | \$56,700.00 |
| 496 | 6030 | REMOVE STR (BOLLARD) | EA | 29 | \$375.00 | \$10,875.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,740.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,305.00 |
| 496 | 6043 | REMOV STR (SMALL FENCE) | LF | 1,005 | \$10.00 | \$10,050.00 | \$7.00 | \$7,035.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,010.00 |
| 500 | 6001 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$505,000.00 | \$505,000.00 |
| 502 | 6001 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | MO | 14 | \$2,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$420,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 504 | 9001 | FIELD OFFICE | MO | 14 | \$2,500.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 529 | 6002 | INTEGRAL CURB | LF | 881 | \$20.00 | \$17,620.00 | \$9.00 | \$7,929.00 | \$18.00 | \$15,858.00 |
| 529 | | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 100 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 530 | 6010 | INTRSCT, DRVWAYS, & TURNOUT (CONC) | SY | 1,316 | \$80.00 | \$105,280.00 | \$81.00 | \$106,596.00 | \$60.00 | \$78,960.00 |
| 531 | 6003 | CONC SIDEWALKS (6") | SY | 21,263 | \$67.00 | \$1,424,621.00 | \$63.00 | \$1,339,569.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,169,465.00 |
| 531 | 6004 | CURB RAMPS (TY 1) | EA | 19 | \$2,200.00 | \$41,800.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$55,100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$28,500.00 |
| 531 | 6008 | CURB RAMPS (TY 5) | EA | 11 | \$2,550.00 | \$28,050.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$28,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 531 | 6010 | CURB RAMPS (TY 7) | EA | 18 | \$2,200.00 | \$39,600.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 531 | 6013 | CURB RAMPS (TY 10) | EA | 23 | \$2,200.00 | \$50,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$69,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$34,500.00 |
| 531 | 6030 | CURB RAMPS (TY 21) | SY | 4 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 531 | 9000 | CURB RAMPS (TY 1A) | EA | 16 | \$2,200.00 | \$35,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 536 | 6005 | CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE) | SY | 13 | \$275.00 | \$3,575.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 540 | 6001 | MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) | LF | 50 | \$28.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 540 | 6005 | TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION | EA LF | 4 | \$675.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 542 740 | 6001 | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE | SF | 25 984 | \$100.00 \$5.00 | \$2,500.00 \$4,920.00 | \$15.00 \$12.00 | \$375.00 \$11,808.00 | \$25.00 \$4.00 | \$625.00 \$3,936.00 |
| 5007 | 6005 6037 | ANTI - GRAFFITI COATNG(PERMNENT-TY III) ADJUST OF WASTEWATER LATERAL CLEANOUT | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 |
| 5007 | 9001 | WROUGHT IRON FENCE (6 FT) | LF | 583 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$49.00 | \$28.567.00 | \$125.00 | \$72.875.00 |
| 5018 | 9001 | WROUGHT IRON FENCE (6 FT) WROUGHT IRON FENCE (8 FT W/PROTECTIVE MESH) | LF | 327 | \$95.00 | \$31.065.00 | \$69.00 | \$22,563.00 | \$175.00 | \$57,225.00 |
| 6001 | 3002 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EA | 1 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 |
| 7028 | 6001 | SANITARY SEWER (ADJUST MANHOLE) | EA | 5 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 7056 | 6033 | FIRE HYDRANTS | EA | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7056 | | ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$800.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7056 | 6041 | RMV AND DISPOSAL OF EXIST FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |

| TABULATION S | SHEET | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|------------------|--|--------------|------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Bid No: 2017-0 | 066-6690 Op | ening Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| | · | • | | | Joe Funk Con | etruction Inc | | d Construction, | | struction , Inc |
| LIMITS: | ney Springs - Co | | | | Address 1122 Dallas , Texas PH: 972-243-7 807-8782 | 6 Indian Trail, ,75229 | Ltd. P.O. Box 2107 Tx,75211 PH: 214-330-5 | Address : 68, Dallas | Address 9801 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | ond Received ums Returned | | Y Y | | Y Y | | Υ |
| ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 7056 | 6048 | PIPE (6") PVC C-900 DR-14 (ALL DEPTHS) | LF | 13 | \$275.00 | \$3,575.00 | \$380.00 | \$4,940.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 7056 | 6064 | ADJUST EXIST WATER VALVE | EA | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 7056 | 6080 | DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | TON | 0.125 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$625.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | | Base- | General and | Paving Subtotal | | \$3,071,434.70 | | \$4,809,058.00 | | \$2,624,635.00 |
| BASE - DRAINAGE 104 | 6009 | REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) | SY | 17 | \$25.00 | \$425.00 | \$50.00 | \$850.00 | \$30.00 | \$510.00 |
| 402 | 6009 | TRENCH SAFETY | LS | 17 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 432 | 6030 | RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(GROUT)(12 IN) | CY | 149 | \$600.00 | \$89,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$44,700.00 | \$325.00 | \$48,425.00 |
| 462 | 6012 | CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 5 FT) | LF | 58 | \$600.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$23,200.00 |
| 462 | 6013 | CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT) | LF | 58 | \$600.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$63,800.00 | \$425.00 | \$24,650.00 |
| 464 | 6001 | RC PIPE (CL III)(12 IN) | LF | 6 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$120.00 | \$720.00 |
| 464 | 6003 | RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) | LF | 129 | \$300.00 | \$38,700.00 | \$120.00 | \$15,480.00 | \$125.00 | \$16,125.00 |
| 464 | 6007 | RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) | LF | 50 | \$350.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$220.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$145.00 | \$7,250.00 |
| 464 | 6009 | RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN) | LF | 48 | \$400.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$240.00 | \$11,520.00 | \$375.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 464 465 | 6010 6005 | RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN) | LF EA | 21 1 | \$450.00 \$3.500.00 | \$9,450.00 \$3,500.00 | \$290.00 \$7,000.00 | \$6,090.00 \$7,000.00 | \$300.00 \$5.000.00 | \$6,300.00 \$5,000.00 |
| 465 | 6129 | JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(3FTX3FT) INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX3FT) | EA | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 465 | 9001 | INLET (COMPL)(PSE)(PS)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT) | EA | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 466 | 6173 | WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=12 FT) | EA | 2 | \$25,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$53,000.00 | \$106,000.00 |
| 466 | 6182 | WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=7 FT) | EA | 2 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 467 | 6422 | SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C) | EA | 1 | \$3,875.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 467 | 6461 | SET (TY II) (42 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C) | EA | 4 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 496 | 6006 | REMOV STR (HEADWALL) | EA | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 496 | 6007 | REMOV STR (PIPE) | LF | 4 | \$35.00 | \$140.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 |
| 740 | 6005 | ANTI - GRAFFITI COATNG(PERMNENT-TY III) | SF Page D | 4,668 Prainage Subtotal | \$5.00 | \$23,340.00 \$401,630.00 | \$12.00 | \$56,016.00 \$365,656.00 | \$4.00 | \$18,672.00 \$353,752.00 |
| BASE - SIGNAGE | AND MARKING | | Dase- D | ramage Subtotal | | \$401,030.00 | | \$303,030.00 | | \$333,732.00 |
| 644 | 6060 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P) | EA | 176 | \$600.00 | \$105,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$105,600.00 | \$300.00 | \$52,800.00 |
| 644 | 6061 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P) IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(T) | EA | 3 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 |
| 644 | 6068 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG | EA | 7 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$55.00 | \$385.00 |
| 644 | 6071 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT | EA | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 |
| 644 | 6076 | REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 658 | 6049 | INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI) | EA | 25 | \$400.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$670.00 | \$16,750.00 | \$15.00 | \$375.00 |
| 658 | 6062 | INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI) | EA | 9 | \$400.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$225.00 |
| 658 | 9000 | INSTL OM ASSM (OM-4)(TWT)WAS | EA | 13 | \$400.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$700.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$25.00 | \$325.00 |
| 666 | 6224 | PAVEMENT SEALER 4" | LF LF | 3,253 2.011 | \$1.50 \$1.75 | \$4,879.50 \$3.519.25 | \$0.25 \$0.29 | \$813.25 \$583.19 | \$1.50 \$2.00 | \$4,879.50 |
| 666 | 6225 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6" | LF LF | 2,011 3,495 | \$1.75 \$2.50 | \$3,519.25 \$8,737.50 | \$0.29 \$0.30 | \$583.19 \$1,048.50 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 \$6,990.00 |
| 666 666 | 6226 6229 | PAVEMENT SEALER 8" PAVEMENT SEALER 18" | LF LF | 3,495 258 | \$2.50 | \$8,737.50 | \$0.50 | \$1,048.50 | \$3.00 | \$774.00 |
| 666 | 6229 | PAVEMENT SEALER 18" PAVEMENT SEALER 24" | LF | 1,394 | \$10.00 | \$1,546.00 | \$0.70 | \$975.80 | \$5.00 \$5.00 | \$6,970.00 |
| 666 | 9000 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (BRK) (060MIL) | LF | 2,875 | \$3.00 | \$8,625.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 666 | 9001 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD) (060MIL) | LF | 3,495 | \$6.00 | \$20,970.00 | \$3.00 | \$10,485.00 | \$3.00 | \$10,485.00 |
| 666 | 9002 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (CROSSWALK) (090MIL) | LF | 1,179 | \$10.00 | \$11,790.00 | \$8.00 | \$9,432.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,358.00 |
| 666 | 9003 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (STOP BAR) (060MIL) | LF | 387 | \$8.00 | \$3,096.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,709.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,161.00 |
| 666 | 9004 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (6") (CROSSWALK) (090MIL) | LF | 2,011 | \$1.75 | \$3,519.25 | \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,033.00 |
| 666 666 | 9005 9006 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD) (060MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (STOP BAR) (090MIL) | LF LF | 378 215 | \$1.50 \$10.00 | \$567.00 \$2,150.00 | \$2.00 \$8.00 | \$756.00 \$1,720.00 | \$5.00 \$5.00 | \$1,890.00 \$1,075.00 |
| 678 | 9006 6001 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") | LF | 3,253 | \$10.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$8.00 \$0.50 | \$1,720.00 \$1,626.50 | \$5.00 \$2.00 | \$6,506.00 |
| 678 | 6002 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4') | LF | 2,011 | \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 | \$0.70 | \$1,407.70 | \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 |
| 678 | 6004 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") | LF | 3,495 | \$2.50 | \$8,737.50 | \$1.00 | \$3,495.00 | \$2.00 | \$6,990.00 |
| 678 | 6007 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") | LF | 258 | \$4.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$1.50 | \$387.00 | \$2.00 | \$516.00 |
| 678 | 6008 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") | LF | 1,394 | \$6.00 | \$8,364.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,788.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,788.00 |
| 5033 | 6002 | REMOVABLE BOLLARD | EA | 46 | \$200.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$92,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$29,900.00 |
| 5033 | 6003 6001 | TREATED TIMBER BOLLARD | EA LF | 36 56 | \$300.00 \$300.00 | \$10,800.00 \$16,800.00 | \$200.00 \$70.00 | \$7,200.00 \$3,920.00 | \$250.00 \$150.00 | \$9,000.00 \$8,400.00 |
| 6120 | 6001 | DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE | LF | 90 | φ300.00 | Φ10,000.00 | \$70.00 | გა,ყ∠∪.∪∪ | \$100.00 | φο,4υυ.υυ |

| TABULATION S | HEET | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|--------------------|---|---------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Bid No: 2017-0 | 66-6690 Ope | ening Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| | • | _ | | | Joe Funk Con | struction. Inc | | d Construction, | | nstruction , Inc |
| LIMITS: | ney Springs - Ce | | | | | 6 Indian Trail, ,75229 | Ltd. P.O. Box 2107 Tx,75211 PH: 214-330-52 | Address : 68, Dallas | Address 9801 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | nd Received ms Returned | | Y | | Y | | Y |
| ITEM NO. | DESC, CODE | DESCRIPTION | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| | 1 ======= | | Base- Signage and M | | 1 | \$279,526.50 | | \$296,297.94 | | \$175,814.50 |
| BASE - SWPPP | | | | | | | | | | |
| 160 | 6003 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") | SY | 6,646 | \$10.00 | \$66,460.00 | \$12.00 | \$79,752.00 | \$3.00 | \$19,938.00 |
| 162 | 6002 6027 | BLOCK SODDING | SY | 6,646 | \$7.00 | \$46,522.00 | \$7.00 | \$46,522.00 | \$6.00 | \$39,876.00 |
| 164 506 | 6001 | CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | SY LF | 25,661 15 | \$1.50 \$80.00 | \$38,491.50 \$1,200.00 | \$2.00 \$150.00 | \$51,322.00 \$2,250.00 | \$1.50 \$35.00 | \$38,491.50 \$525.00 |
| 506 | 6002 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) | LF | 93 | \$80.00 | \$7,440.00 | \$200.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,255.00 |
| 506 | 6003 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) | LF | 60 | \$80.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 506 | 6011 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) | LF | 168 | \$20.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$30.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,680.00 |
| 506 | 6020 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | SY | 1,192 | \$25.00 | \$29,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$47,680.00 | \$20.00 | \$23,840.00 |
| 506 | 6024 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) | SY | 1,192 | \$12.00 | \$14,304.00 | \$10.00 | \$11,920.00 | \$9.00 | \$10,728.00 |
| 506 | 6038 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) | LF | 19,224 | \$2.30 | \$44,215.20 | \$3.00 | \$57,672.00 | \$1.50 | \$28,836.00 |
| 506 | 6039 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) | LF | 19,224 | \$1.00 | \$19,224.00 | \$0.50 | \$9,612.00 | \$0.25 | \$4,806.00 |
| 506 | 6040 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") | LF | 123 | \$6.00 | \$738.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,460.00 | \$3.00 | \$369.00 |
| 506 | 6041 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12") | LF | 132 | \$8.00 | \$1,056.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,904.00 | \$4.00 | \$528.00 |
| 506 | 6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 255 | \$1.25 | \$318.75 | \$1.00 | \$255.00 | \$1.00 | \$255.00 |
| 550 | 6001 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6') | LF | 715 | \$75.00 | \$53,625.00 | \$24.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$40.00 | \$28,600.00 |
| 550 1004 | 6003 6003 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE) | LF LF | 715 1,465 | \$10.00 \$5.00 | \$7,150.00 \$7,325.00 | \$7.00 \$18.00 | \$5,005.00 \$26,370.00 | \$2.00 \$1.50 | \$1,430.00 \$2,197.50 |
| 1004 | 6004 | TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL) TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) | LF | 1,465 | \$1.50 | \$2,197.50 | \$1.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$0.50 | \$732.50 |
| 1004 | 0004 | THEET HOTEOTION (NEMOVE) | | SWPP Subtotal | U | \$348,226.95 | \$1.00 | \$403,989.00 | \$0.00 | \$208,187.50 |
| BASE - TRAFFIC SI | IGNALS | | | | | , | | | | |
| 416 | 6031 | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN) | LF | 22 | \$200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 618 | 6023 | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") | LF | 30 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$9.00 | \$270.00 |
| 618 | 6029 | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") | LF | 50 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 618 | 6033 | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") | LF LF | 10 85 | \$20.00 \$65.00 | \$200.00 \$5,525.00 | \$80.00 \$150.00 | \$800.00 \$12,750.00 | \$15.00 \$30.00 | \$150.00 \$2,550.00 |
| 618 618 | 6034 6070 | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE) CONDT (RM) (2") | LF LF | 10 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | \$10.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$8.00 | \$80.00 |
| 620 | 6009 | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE | LF | 165 | \$3.00 | \$495.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,815.00 | \$1.00 | \$165.00 |
| 620 | 6010 | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED | LF | 40 | \$3.50 | \$140.00 | \$12.00 | \$480.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 |
| 624 | 6002 | GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON | EA | 4 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 628 | 6144 | ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)PS(U) | EA | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 644 | 6001 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) | EA | 14 | \$475.00 | \$6,650.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$775.00 | \$10,850.00 |
| 680 | 6002 | INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) | EA | 1 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 |
| 682 | 6003 | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) | EA | 4 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$330.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 682 | 6005 | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) | EA | 8 | \$325.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$330.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 682 | 6018 | PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN) | EA | 7 | \$800.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 684 | 6007 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) | LF | 130 | \$4.00 | \$520.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$2.00 | \$260.00 |
| 684 | 6038 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(12 CONDR) | LF | 190 | \$4.50 | \$855.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$2.00 | \$380.00 |
| 684 | 9000 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(25 CONDR) | LF | 130 | \$10.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$4.00 | \$520.00 |
| 686 686 | 6029 6033 | INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(28') INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32') | EA EA | 1 1 | \$6,500.00 \$7,500.00 | \$6,500.00 \$7,500.00 | \$1,500.00 \$20,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$20,000.00 | \$5,800.00 \$6,600.00 | \$5,800.00 \$6,600.00 |
| 686 687 | 6033 | PED POLE ASSEMBLY | EA EA | 3 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 688 | 6001 | PED POLE ASSEMBLY PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) | EA | 2 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 688 | 6002 | PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD) | EA | 5 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 688 | 6003 | PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 690 | 6006 | REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES | EA | 2 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 690 | 6024 | REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM | EA | 5 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 |
| 690 | 6030 | REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS | EA | 5 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$40.00 | \$200.00 |
| 691 | 9000 | ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM AND CA | BLE LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| | | | BASE TOTA | 1. | | \$126,935.00 \$4,227,753.15 | | \$166,845.00 \$6,041,845.94 | | \$113,325.00 \$3,475,714.00 |
| | | | DASE TOTA | - | | \$4,221,133.15 | | \$0,U41,845.94 | | \$3,473,714.UU |
| ALTERNATE BID N | IO. 1 - GENERAL AN | D PAVING | | | | | | | | |
| 100 | 6002 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 62 | \$1,600.00 | \$99,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$496,000.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$176,700.00 |
| 104 | 6001 | REMOVING CONC (PAV) | SY | 88 | \$27.00 | \$2,376.00 | \$38.00 | \$3,344.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| | | . , | • | | | | | | | |

| id No: 2017-0 | 66-6690 Ope | ning Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
|---------------|--|---|-----------------|-----------------|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| MITS: | ney Springs - Ce | | | | Joe Funk Cons Address 11220 Dallas , Texas, PH: 972-243-71 807-8782 | 6 Indian Trail, 75229 | | | RoeschCo Cor Address 9801 | |
| | | | | nd Received | | Υ | | Υ | | |
| | <u>, </u> | | | ms Returned | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ |
| ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 104 | 6015 | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) | SY | 170 | \$27.00 | \$4,590.00 | \$27.00 | \$4,590.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,020.00 |
| 104 | 6022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 184 | \$10.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,208.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,208.00 |
| 105 | 6005 | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (3") | SY CY | 6 | \$10.00 | \$60.00 | \$21.00 \$28.00 | \$126.00 | \$6.00 | \$36.00 |
| 110 | 6001 | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED) | | 2,164 | \$20.00 | \$43,280.00 | | \$60,592.00 | \$15.00 | \$32,460.00 |
| 132 | 6006 | EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) | CY | 731 | \$20.00 | \$14,620.00 | \$35.00 | \$25,585.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,965.00 |
| 423 | 6005 | RETAINING WALL (SPREAD FOOTING) | SF | 927 | \$95.00 | \$88,065.00 | \$60.00 | \$55,620.00 | \$49.00 | \$45,423.00 |
| 432 450 | 6001 | RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) | CY LF | 3 401 | \$600.00 \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 \$80,200.00 | \$2,000.00 \$77.00 | \$6,000.00 \$30,877.00 | \$500.00 \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 \$60,150.00 |
| 450 479 | 6051 6010 | RAIL (HANDRAIL)(CAPE COD) ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX) | EA | 401 | \$200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$77.00 | \$30,877.00 | \$150.00 \$550.00 | \$550,00 |
| 479 502 | 6010 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | MO | 6 | \$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 \$12.000.00 | \$3,500.00 \$15.000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$550.00 \$1.500.00 | \$550.00 \$9,000.00 |
| 502 | 9001 | FIELD OFFICE | MO | 6 | \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 | \$12,000.00 \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 504 | 9001 6010 | INTRSCT, DRVWAYS, & TURNOUT (CONC) | SY | 161 | \$2,500.00 \$85.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$13,041.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 530 | 6003 | CONC SIDEWALKS (6") | SY | 7,758 | \$68.00 | \$13,665.00 | \$63.00 | \$488.754.00 | \$55.00 | \$426.690.00 |
| 531 | 6003 | CURB RAMPS (TY 1) | EA EA | 7,758 | \$2,200.00 | \$527,544.00 \$15,400.00 | \$63.00 | \$488,754.00 | \$55.00 \$1.500.00 | \$426,690.00 |
| 531 | 6010 | CURB RAMPS (TY 7) | EA | 2 | \$2,200.00 | \$4.400.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3.000.00 |
| 531 | 9000 | CURB RAMPS (TY 1A) | EA | 3 | \$2,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 531 | 6008 | CURB RAMPS (TY 5) | EA | 2 | \$2,550.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 531 | 6013 | CURB RAMPS (TY 10) | EA | 4 | \$2,330.00 | \$8.800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 740 | 6005 | ANTI - GRAFFITI COATNG(PERMNENT-TY III) | SF | 927 | \$5.00 | \$4,635.00 | \$12.00 | \$11,124.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,708.00 |
| 7027 | 6001 | ADJUST GAS FACILITY ACCESS COVER | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 1021 | 1 0001 | | - General and I | Paving Subtotal | ψ5,550.00 | \$954.695.00 | ψυ,υυυ.υυ | \$1,409,861.00 | ψ000.00 | \$817,740.00 |
| TERNATE BID N | IO. 1 - DRAINAGE | Alternate | Concrat and i | Tring Subtotal | | ψ35-,333.00 | | ψ1,400,001.00 | | ψ517,740.00 |
| 432 | 6030 | RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(GROUT)(12 IN) | CY | 220 | \$600.00 | \$132,000,00 | \$300.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$325.00 | \$71.500.00 |
| 464 | 6008 | RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) | LF | 129 | \$250.00 | \$32,250.00 | \$230.00 | \$29,670.00 | \$185.00 | \$23,865.00 |
| 464 | 6006 | JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(4FTX4FT) | EA | 120 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 |

| TABULATION SI | HEET | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|-----------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|
| Bid No: 2017-06 | 6-6690 Ope | ening Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| | | · · | | | Joe Funk Cons | struction Inc | | d Construction. | RoeschCo Cons | struction Inc |
| PROJECT: Hon | ey Springs - Ce | dar Crest Trail | | | Address 1122 | | Ltd. | Address : | Address 9801 C | |
| LIMITS: | | | | | Dallas , Texas, | | P.O. Box 21076 | | Avenue, Suite 20 | |
| | | | | | PH: 972-243-7 | 141/ 972- | Tx,75211 | | PH: | |
| PROJECT MANA | AGER: Komala N | Narra, P.E. | | | 807-8782 | | PH: 214-330-52 | 29 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Bid Bo | nd Received | | Υ | | Υ | | |
| | | | Addendu | ms Returned | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ |
| ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 467 | 6448 | SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C) | EA | 2 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 467 | 6451 | SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P) | EA | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 496 496 | 6006 6007 | REMOV STR (HEADWALL) REMOV STR (PIPE) | EA LF | 4 | \$5,000.00 \$35.00 | \$5,000.00 \$140.00 | \$150.00 \$1,800.00 | \$150.00 \$7,200.00 | \$1,000.00 \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 \$400.00 |
| 496 | 6018 | REMOVESTR (CONC) | EA | 3 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 |
| 740 | 6005 | ANTI - GRAFFITI COATNG(PERMNENT-TY III) | SF | 994 | \$5.00 | \$4,970.00 | \$12.00 | \$11,928.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,976.00 |
| 4049 | 9001 | PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE UNIT (49'-0") | EA | 1 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00 |
| | | Al | lternate 1- Dr | ainage Subtotal | | \$593,310.00 | | \$270,448.00 | | \$467,441.00 |
| ALTERNATE BID NO | | | | | | | | | | |
| 644 | 6060 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P) | EA | 38 | \$500.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$150.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 644 644 | 6061 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(T) | EA EA | 2 1 | \$600.00 \$500.00 | \$1,200.00 \$500.00 | \$600.00 \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 \$400.00 | \$150.00 \$150.00 | \$300.00 \$150.00 |
| 644 | 6068 6071 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 658 | 6049 | INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI) | EA | 9 | \$500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$670.00 | \$6,030.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 666 | 6224 | PAVEMENT SEALER 4" | LF | 1,623 | \$3.00 | \$4,869.00 | \$0.25 | \$405.75 | \$1.50 | \$2,434.50 |
| 666 | 6225 | PAVEMENT SEALER 6" | LF | 378 | \$4.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$0.29 | \$109.62 | \$2.00 | \$756.00 |
| 666 | 6226 | PAVEMENT SEALER 8" | LF | 562 | \$6.00 | \$3,372.00 | \$0.30 | \$168.60 | \$2.00 | \$1,124.00 |
| 666 | 6229 | PAVEMENT SEALER 18" | LF | 48 | \$12.00 | \$576.00 | \$0.50 | \$24.00 | \$3.00 | \$144.00 |
| 666 | 6230 | PAVEMENT SEALER 24" | LF LF | 340 1,222 | \$16.00 \$1.50 | \$5,440.00 \$1,833.00 | \$0.70 \$2.00 | \$238.00 \$2,444.00 | \$5.00 \$2.00 | \$1,700.00 \$2,444.00 |
| 666 666 | 9000 9001 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (BRK) (060MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD) (060MIL) | LF | 562 | \$3.00 | \$1,686.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,686.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,686.00 |
| 666 | 9002 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (CROSSWALK) (090MIL) | LF | 297 | \$3.00 | \$891.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,376.00 | \$2.00 | \$594.00 |
| 666 | 9003 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (STOP BAR) (060MIL) | LF | 48 | \$2.50 | \$120.00 | \$7.00 | \$336.00 | \$3.00 | \$144.00 |
| 666 | 9004 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (6") (CROSSWALK) (090MIL) | LF | 378 | \$1.75 | \$661.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,134.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,134.00 |
| 666 | 9005 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD) (060MIL) | LF | 401 | \$2.50 | \$1,002.50 | \$2.00 | \$802.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,203.00 |
| 666 | 9006 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (STOP BAR) (090MIL) | LF | 43 | \$3.00 | \$129.00 | \$8.00 | \$344.00 | \$3.00 | \$129.00 |
| 678 | 6001 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") | LF LF | 1,623 378 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$3,246.00 \$756.00 | \$0.25 \$0.29 | \$405.75 \$109.62 | \$3.00 \$2.00 | \$4,869.00 \$756.00 |
| 678 678 | 6002 6004 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6") PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") | LF | 562 | \$2.00 \$2.35 | \$1,320.70 | \$0.29 \$0.30 | \$109.62 | \$2.00 | \$1,124.00 |
| 678 | 6007 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6) | LF | 48 | \$2.50 | \$120.00 | \$0.50 | \$24.00 | \$2.00 | \$96.00 |
| 678 | 6008 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") | LF | 340 | \$5.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$0.70 | \$238.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,360.00 |
| 5033 | 6002 | REMOVABLE BOLLARD | EA | 8 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| | | Alternate 1 - Si | ignage and M | larking Subtotal | | \$57,834.70 | | \$58,243.94 | | \$36,047.50 |
| ALTERNATE BID NO | | | | | | | | | | |
| 160 | 6003 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") | SY | 2,395 | \$10.00 | \$23,950.00 | \$12.00 | \$28,740.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,185.00 |
| 162 | 6002 | BLOCK SODDING | SY | 2,395 | \$7.00 | \$16,765.00 | \$7.00 | \$16,765.00 | \$6.00 | \$14,370.00 |
| 164 506 | 6027 6002 | CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) | SY | 9,481 45 | \$1.50 \$50.00 | \$14,221.50 \$2,250.00 | \$2.00 \$150.00 | \$18,962.00 \$6,750.00 | \$1.50 \$35.00 | \$14,221.50 \$1,575.00 |
| 506 | 6002 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3) | LF | 45 25 | \$50.00 \$60.00 | \$2,250.00 \$1,500.00 | \$150.00 \$200.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$1,575.00 \$875.00 |
| 506 | 6011 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) | LF | 70 | \$10.00 | \$700.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 506 | 6020 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | SY | 473 | \$25.00 | \$11,825.00 | \$40.00 | \$18,920.00 | \$20.00 | \$9,460.00 |
| 506 | 6024 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) | SY | 473 | \$10.00 | \$4,730.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,730.00 | \$9.00 | \$4,257.00 |
| 506 | 6038 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) | LF | 7,491 | \$2.15 | \$16,105.65 | \$3.00 | \$22,473.00 | \$1.50 | \$11,236.50 |
| 506 506 | 6039 6040 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) | LF LF | 7,491 44 | \$1.00 \$6.00 | \$7,491.00 \$264.00 | \$0.50 \$20.00 | \$3,745.50 \$880.00 | \$0.25 \$3.00 | \$1,872.75 \$132.00 |
| 506 506 | 6041 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12") | LF | 154 | \$8.00 | \$1,232.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,388.00 | \$2.00 | \$308.00 |
| 506 | 6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 198 | \$1.25 | \$247.50 | \$1.00 | \$198.00 | \$1.00 | \$198.00 |
| 1004 | 6003 | TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL) | LF | 295 | \$3.00 | \$885.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,310.00 | \$1.50 | \$442.50 |
| 1004 | 6004 | TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) | LF | 295 | \$1.00 | \$295.00 | \$1.00 | \$295.00 | \$0.50 | \$147.50 |
| | | Alternate 1- SWPP Subtotal | | | | \$102,461.65 | | \$138,256.50 | | \$68,730.75 |
| ALTERNATE BID NO | | | | | | | | | | |
| 618 | 6029 | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") | LF | 25 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 |
| 620 | 6009 | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE | LF | 25 | \$6.00 | \$150.00 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$25.00 |

| TABULATION SI | UCCT | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|----------------------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|----------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid No: 2017-06 | 6-6690 Ope | ning Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| LIMITS: | ney Springs - Ceo | | | | Joe Funk Con Address 1122 Dallas , Texas PH: 972-243-7 807-8782 | 26 Indian Trail, ,75229 | Texas Standard Ltd. P.O. Box 21076 Tx,75211 PH: 214-330-52 | • | Address 9801 | nstruction , Inc Camfield 200, Frisco,75033 |
| | | | | ond Received ms Returned | | Y Y | | Y Y | | Υ |
| ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 684 | 6038 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(12 CONDR) | LF | 25 | \$8.50 | \$212.50 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 |
| 687 | 6002 | PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE | EA | 2 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 688 | 6002 | PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD) | EA EA | 2 | \$1,500.00 \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 \$300.00 | \$850.00 \$250.00 | \$3,400.00 \$500.00 | \$750.00 \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 \$500.00 |
| 690 | 6030 | REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS Alterna | | Signal Subtotal | \$150.00 | \$10,412.50 | \$250.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$250.00 | \$6,575.00 |
| | | | NATE BID NO | . 5 | | \$1,718,713.85 | | \$1,884,259.44 | | \$1,396,534.25 |
| | | ALTERI | TATE DID NO | . I TOTAL | | \$1,710,713.03 | | \$1,004,233.44 | | ψ1,590,554.25 |
| ALTERNATE BID N | O. 2 - GENERAL AN | D PAVEMENT | 1 | | | · | | | | |
| 100 | 6002 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 34 | \$1,600.00 | \$54,400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$272,000.00 | \$2,615.00 | \$88,910.00 |
| 104 | 6015 | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) | SY | 35 | \$27.00 | \$945.00 | \$27.00 | \$945.00 | \$6.00 | \$210.00 |
| 104 | 6022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 22 | \$10.00 | \$220.00 | \$12.00 | \$264.00 | \$12.00 | \$264.00 |
| 105 | 6002 | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2") | SY | 2,913 | \$10.00 | \$29,130.00 | \$21.00 | \$61,173.00 | \$6.00 | \$17,478.00 |
| 110 | 6001 | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED) | CY | 907 | \$20.00 | \$18,140.00 | \$28.00 | \$25,396.00 | \$15.00 | \$13,605.00 |
| 132 | 6006 | EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) | CY | 431 | \$30.00 | \$12,930.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,085.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,465.00 |
| 432 | 6001 | RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) | CY | 5 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 496 | 6030 | REMOVE STR (BOLLARD) | EA | 13 | \$375.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$60.00 | \$780.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,625.00 |
| 502 504 | 6001 9001 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING FIELD OFFICE | MO MO | 3 3 | \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 | \$6,000.00 \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 | \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 |
| 531 | 6003 | CONC SIDEWALKS (6") | SY | 4,522 | \$68.00 | \$307,496.00 | \$63.00 | \$284,886.00 | \$55.00 | \$248,710.00 |
| 531 | 6004 | CURB RAMPS (TY 1) | EA | 1 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 531 | 6010 | CURB RAMPS (TY 7) | EA | 1 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | Alternate 2 - G | enral and Pav | vement Subtotal | | \$449,036.00 | | \$735,529.00 | | \$391,267.00 |
| ALTERNATE BID NO | O. 2 - DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 432 | 6030 | RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(GROUT)(12 IN) | CY | 6 | \$465.00 | \$2,790.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 464 | 6003 | RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) | LF | 69 | \$155.00 | \$10,695.00 | \$110.00 | \$7,590.00 | \$70.00 | \$4,830.00 |
| 464 | 6004 | RC PIPE (CL III)(21 IN) | LF | 48 | \$165.00 | \$7,920.00 | \$120.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$92.00 | \$4,416.00 |
| 467 | 6356 | SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C) | EA | 6 | \$3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 467 496 | 6370 6007 | SET (TY II) (21 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C) REMOV STR (PIPE) | EA LF | 4 26 | \$4,000.00 \$35.00 | \$16,000.00 \$910.00 | \$5,000.00 \$100.00 | \$20,000.00 \$2,600.00 | \$1,800.00 \$25.00 | \$7,200.00 \$650.00 |
| 490 | 6007 | | | rainage Subtotal | φ33.00 | \$56,315.00 | \$100.00 | \$61,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$29,096.00 |
| | | | iterriate 2- Di | alliage Subtotal | | \$30,313.00 | | \$01,730.00 | | Ψ23,030.00 |
| 644 | O. 2 - SIGNAGE AND 6060 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P) | EA | 12 | \$1,750.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 644 | 6061 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)WS(P) | EA | 2 | \$1,750.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 |
| 658 | 6049 | INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND(BI) | EA | 8 | \$60.00 | \$480.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$280.00 |
| 666 | 6224 | PAVEMENT SEALER 4" | LF | 263 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 | \$0.25 | \$65.75 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 |
| 666 | 6226 | PAVEMENT SEALER 8" | LF | 2,330 | \$3.00 | \$6,990.00 | \$0.29 | \$675.70 | \$2.00 | \$4,660.00 |
| 666 | 6229 | PAVEMENT SEALER 18" | LF | 6 | \$6.00 | \$36.00 | \$0.30 | \$1.80 | \$6.00 | \$36.00 |
| 666 | 9000 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (BRK) (060MIL) | LF | 263 | \$4.00 | \$1,052.00 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 |
| 666 666 | 9001 9003 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (8") (SLD) (060MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (18") (STOP BAR) (060MIL) | LF LF | 2,330 6 | \$6.00 \$10.00 | \$13,980.00 \$60.00 | \$4.00 \$7.00 | \$9,320.00 \$42.00 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$4,660.00 \$12.00 |
| 678 | 6001 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") | LF | 263 | \$10.00 | \$394.50 | \$0.50 | \$131.50 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 |
| 678 | 6004 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") | LF | 2,330 | \$2.00 | \$4,660.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,330.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,660.00 |
| 678 | 6007 | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18") | LF | 6 | \$6.00 | \$36.00 | \$1.50 | \$9.00 | \$2.00 | \$12.00 |
| 5033 | 6002 | REMOVABLE BOLLARD | EA | 1 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| | | Alternate 2- S | ignage and N | Marking Subtotal | | \$53,214.50 | | \$26,101.75 | | \$21,448.00 |
| ALTERNATE BID NO | | | | | | 1 | | | | |
| 160 | 6003 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") | SY | 1,509 | \$10.00 | \$15,090.00 | \$12.00 | \$18,108.00 | \$3.00 | \$4,527.00 |
| 162 | 6002 | BLOCK SODDING | SY SY | 1,509 4,512 | \$7.00 \$1.50 | \$10,563.00 \$6,768.00 | \$7.00 \$2.00 | \$10,563.00 \$9,024.00 | \$6.00 \$1.50 | \$9,054.00 |
| 164 506 | 6027 6001 | CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | LF | 4,512 45 | \$1.50 \$50.00 | \$6,768.00 | \$2.00 \$150.00 | \$9,024.00 \$6,750.00 | \$1.50 \$35.00 | \$6,768.00 \$1,575.00 |
| 506 | 6002 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) | LF | 45 15 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 |
| 506 | 6011 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) | LF | 60 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 |
| 506 | 6020 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | SY | 156 | \$50.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$6.00 | \$936.00 |
| 506 | 6024 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) | SY | 156 | \$10.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$2.00 | \$312.00 |
| 506 | 6038 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) | LF | 3,750 | \$2.15 | \$8,062.50 | \$3.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$1.50 | \$5,625.00 |
| 506 | 6039 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) | LF | 3,750 | \$1.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,875.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,875.00 |

| Description | TABULATION SHEET | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|--|
| Address 11226 Indian Trail, Dallas , Texas,75229 PH: 972-243-7141/ 972- 807-8782 PH: 214-330-5229 PH: 214-33 | Bid No: 2017-066-6690 Op | ening Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | | |
| Dallas | PROJECT: Honey Springs - C | edar Crest Trail | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Bid Bond Received Addendums Returned Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y | LIMITS: | | | | | | | 00, Frisco,75033 | | | |
| Addendums Returned Y <t< td=""><td>PROJECT MANAGER: Komala</td><td>Narra, P.E.</td><td></td><td></td><td>, -</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<> | PROJECT MANAGER: Komala | Narra, P.E. | | | , - | | | | | | |
| Addendums Returned Y <t< th=""><th></th><th colspan="5"></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TEM NO. DESC. CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 506 6040 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF 9 \$4.60 \$41.40 \$20.00 \$180.00 \$3.00 \$27.00 506 6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF 9 \$1.25 \$11.25 \$1.00 \$9.00 \$3.00 \$27.00 1004 6003 TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL) LF 3.228 \$3.00 \$9.804.00 \$18.00 \$58,104.00 \$1.80 1004 6004 TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) LF 3,228 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$0.25 \$807.00 | | | | | | Y | | Y | | v | |
| 506 6040 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF 9 \$4.60 \$41.40 \$20.00 \$180.00 \$3.00 \$27.00 506 6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF 9 \$1.25 \$11.25 \$1.00 \$9.00 \$3.00 \$27.00 1004 6003 TREE PROTECTION (NEMOVE) LF 3.228 \$3.00 \$9.884.00 \$18.00 \$58,104.00 \$1.50 \$4.842.00 1004 6004 TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) LF 3.228 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$0.25 \$807.00 | | | Addendu | ms Returned | | Y | | Y | | Y | |
| 506 6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF 9 \$1.25 \$1.1.25 \$1.00 \$9.00 \$3.00 \$27.00 1004 6003 TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL) LF 3,228 \$3.00 \$9,684.00 \$18.00 \$58,104.00 \$1.50 \$4,842.00 1004 6004 TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) LF 3,228 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$0.25 \$807.00 | ITEM NO. DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| 1004 6003 TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL) LF 3,228 \$3.00 \$9,684.00 \$18.00 \$58,104.00 \$1.50 \$4,842.00 1004 6004 TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) LF 3,228 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$0.25 \$807.00 | | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") | LF | 9 | \$4.60 | \$41.40 | \$20.00 | \$180.00 | \$3.00 | \$27.00 | |
| 1004 6004 TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE) LF 3,228 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$1.00 \$3,228.00 \$0.25 \$807.00 | 506 6040 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | LF | 9 | | | | | | | |
| | 506 6043 | | LF | | | | | | | | |
| | 506 6043 1004 6003 | | | | \$1.00 | \$3,228.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,228.00 | \$0.25 | \$807.00 | |
| Alternate 2- SWPP Subtotal \$70,158.15 \$131,691.00 \$37,200.00 | 506 6043 1004 6003 | | LF | -7 - | Ψ1.00 | 4 0,==0.00 | | | | | |
| ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 TOTAL \$628,723.65 \$955,071.75 \$479,011.00 | 506 6043 1004 6003 | | LF Alternate 2- | -7 - | ψ1.00 | \$70,158.15 | | \$131,691.00 | | \$37,200.00 | |

| TABULATION S | HEET | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------|--|--|--------------------|----------------|---------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| Bid No: 2017-0 | 66-6690 Ope | ening Date: 9-14-2017 | | | Vendor No. 1 | | Vendor No. 2 | | Vendor No. 3 | |
| DDG IEGT II. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | des Occasi Tocil | | | Joe Funk Cons | struction Inc | | d Construction, | RoeschCo Cons | truction Inc |
| PROJECT: Hor | iey Springs - Ce | dar Crest Trail | | | Address 11226 | • | Ltd. | Address : | Address 9801 C | • |
| LIMITS: | | | | | Dallas , Texas, | 75229 | P.O. Box 21076 | | Avenue, Suite 20 | |
| | | | | | PH: 972-243-71 | 41/ 972- | Tx,75211 | | PH: | |
| PROJECT MANA | AGER: Komala N | Narra, P.E. | | | 807-8782 | | PH: 214-330-52 | 29 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Bid Bo | ond Received | | Υ | | Υ | | |
| | | | | ms Returned | | Y | | Y | | Υ |
| ITEM NO. | DESC. CODE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| ALTERNATE BID N | O. 3 - GENERAL AN | D PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | |
| 100 | 6002 | PREPARING ROW | STA | 4 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 104 | 6001 | REMOVING CONC (PAV) | SY | 65 | \$27.00 | \$1,755.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,470.00 | \$15.00 | \$975.00 |
| 104 | 6015 | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) | SY | 157 | \$27.00 | \$4,239.00 | \$27.00 | \$4,239.00 | \$6.00 | \$942.00 |
| 104 | 6022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 47 | \$10.00 | \$470.00 | \$12.00 | \$564.00 | \$12.00 | \$564.00 |
| 110 | 6001 | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED) | CY | 60 | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 |
| 423 | 9000 | RETAINING WALL (TYPE 6)(WITH SIDEWALK) | SF | 167 | \$115.00 | \$19,205.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,340.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,845.00 |
| 502 | 6001 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | l MO | 1 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10.000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 504 | 9001 | FIELD OFFICE | MO | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 530 | 6010 | INTRSCT, DRVWAYS, & TURNOUT (CONC) | SY | 60 | \$95.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$81.00 | \$4,860.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 531 | 6003 | CONC SIDEWALKS (6") | SY | 76 | \$68.00 | \$5,168.00 | \$63.00 | \$4,788.00 | \$55.00 | \$4,180.00 |
| 531 | 6008 | CURB RAMPS (TY 5) | EA | 1 | \$2,550.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 531 | 6013 | CURB RAMPS (TY 10) | EA | 4 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 740 | 6005 | ANTI - GRAFFITI COATNG(PERMNENT-TY III) | SF | 167 | \$5.00 | \$835.00 | \$12.00 | \$2,004.00 | \$4.00 | \$668.00 |
| 7028 | 6001 | SANITARY SEWER (ADJUST MANHOLE) | EA | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 7020 | 0001 | | | vemnet Subtotal | ψ1,000.00 | \$62,322.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$92,945.00 | \$000.00 | \$39,524.00 |
| ALTERNATE BID N | O 2 SWDDD | , inclinate o | onoral and r a | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 402,022.00 | | \$02,010.00 | | 400,02 00 |
| 164 | 6027 | CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY) | SY | 136 | \$1.50 | \$204.00 | \$2.00 | \$272.00 | \$1.50 | \$204.00 |
| | | | LF | 20 | \$2.60 | \$52.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 |
| 506 506 | 6040 6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") | LF | 20 | \$2.60 \$1.25 | \$52.00 \$25.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 |
| 506 | 6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | | SWPPP Subtotal | \$1.25 | \$281.00 | \$1.00 | \$20.00 \$692.00 | \$1.00 | \$20.00 \$284.00 |
| | | | Alternate 3 - 3 | SWPPP Subtotal | ļ. | \$201.00 | | \$692.00 | | \$204.00 |
| ALTERNATE BID N | | | | | | | | | | |
| 644 | 6071 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | | 0 0 | Marking Subtotal | | \$1,000.00 | | \$2,000.00 | | \$500.00 |
| | | ALTE | RNATE BID NO |). 3 TOTAL | | \$63,603.00 | | \$95,637.00 | | \$40,308.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | TOTAL: BA | | | | \$4,227,753.15 | | \$6,041,845.94 | | \$3,475,714.00 |
| | | TOTAL: ALTERNATE BID NO | | | | \$1,718,713.85 | | \$1,884,259.44 | | \$1,396,534.25 |
| | | TOTAL: ALTERNATE BID NO | 0. 2 | | | \$628,723.65 | | \$955,071.75 | | \$479,011.00 |
| | | TOTAL: ALTERNATE BID NO | 0. 3 | | | \$63,603.00 | | \$95,637.00 | | \$40,308.00 |
| | | MISCELLANEOUS: PARTNERING WORKSH | OP | | | \$5,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | Bid No 1 | | Bid No 2 | | Bid No 3 |
| | | BAS | SF. | + | | \$4,227,753.15 | - | \$6,041,845.94 | | \$3,475,714.00 |
| | <u> </u> | BASE + ALT | | | | \$5,946,467.00 | | \$7,926,105.38 | | \$4,872,248.25 |
| | | BASE + ALT 1 + ALT | | | | \$6,575,190.65 | | \$8,881,177.13 | | \$5,351,259.25 |
| | | BASE + ALT 1 + ALT BASE + ALT 1 + ALT 2 + ALT | | | | \$6,575,190.65 | | | | \$5,351,259.25 \$5,391,567.25 |
| | | DAGE + ALT I + ALT Z + ALT | J. | 1 | I | \$0,638,793.65 | | \$8,976,814.13 | | \$5,391,567.25 |

| LC | ompanies Group Address: FWY STE 100 | Vendor No. 5 GADBERRY Co Company, Inc. Address: 1312 Dallas, Texas,7 PH: 214-935-16 | 2 Conant Street, 75207 | | N. Sylvania, Fort 1 | Vendor No. 7 FNH Constructi Address: 4099 600, Branch, 75244 PH: 469-248-03 | McEwen Road # Farmers | Address 4552 Parkway , Alvarado, Texa | Structural Assurance, LLC Address 4552 J D Mouser | |
|------------------------|---|--|---|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | Υ | | Y | | Y | | Υ | | Υ | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| Recommen | ded for Award | 18 for evaluat | to Submit page ion. This bid is on-respondent | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| \$200.00 \$100.00 | \$37,580.00 \$1,000.00 | \$203.26 \$447.86 | \$38,192.55 \$4,478.60 | \$500.00 \$500.00 | \$93,950.00 \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 \$1,000.00 | \$469,750.00 \$10,000.00 | \$4,000.00 \$1,012.00 | \$751,600.00 \$10,120.00 | |
| \$50.00 | \$350.00 | \$373.21 | \$2,612.47 | \$450.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$238.00 | \$1,666.00 | |
| \$18.00 | \$19,872.00 | \$14.93 | \$16,482.72 | \$18.00 | \$19,872.00 | \$20.00 | \$22,080.00 | \$37.00 | \$40,848.00 | |
| \$18.00 | \$16,704.00 | \$10.22 | \$9,484.16 | \$25.00 | \$23,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,560.00 | \$25.00 | \$23,200.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$7,770.00 | \$3.90 | \$3,030.30 | \$9.00 | \$6,993.00 | \$12.50 | \$9,712.50 | \$26.00 | \$20,202.00 | |
| \$20.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$11.37 | \$4,911.84 | \$14.00 | \$6,048.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$17.00 | \$7,344.00 | |
| \$30.00 | \$194,910.00 | \$22.28 | \$144,753.16 | \$16.00 | \$103,952.00 | \$20.00 | \$129,940.00 | \$24.00 | \$155,928.00 | |
| \$20.00 \$200.00 | \$77,980.00 \$2,000.00 | \$12.98 \$545.47 | \$50,609.02 \$5,454.70 | \$11.00 \$525.00 | \$42,889.00 \$5,250.00 | \$35.00 \$500.00 | \$136,465.00 \$5,000.00 | \$37.00 \$1,018.00 | \$144,263.00 \$10,180.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,062.23 | \$10,622.30 | \$700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$899.00 | \$8,990.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,004.81 | \$10,048.10 | \$700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$833.00 | \$8,330.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,320.60 | \$11,885.40 | \$700.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$952.00 | \$8,568.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7.69 | \$7,690.00 | \$19.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$100,000.00 | |
| \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$97.61 | \$9,761.00 | \$71.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$125.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 | |
| \$15.00 | \$14,760.00 | \$74.64 | \$73,445.76 | \$67.00 | \$65,928.00 | \$85.00 | \$83,640.00 | \$60.00 | \$59,040.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,004.81 | \$20,096.20 \$976.10 | \$450.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$539.00 | \$10,780.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 \$37,800.00 | \$976.10 \$166.51 | \$976.10 \$62,940.78 | \$450.00 \$150.00 | \$450.00 \$56,700.00 | \$1,500.00 \$185.00 | \$1,500.00 \$69,930.00 | \$2,500.00 \$176.00 | \$2,500.00 \$66,528.00 | |
| \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$91.87 | \$2,664.23 | \$40.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$176.00 | \$4,002.00 | |
| \$25.00 | \$25,125.00 | \$4.36 | \$4,381.80 | \$4.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$12.50 | \$12,562.50 | \$22.00 | \$22,110.00 | |
| 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$550,000.00 | \$550,000.00 | \$450,000.00 | \$450,000.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$3,445.06 | \$48,230.84 | \$4,500.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$119,000.00 | \$1,666.00 | \$23,324.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$693.60 | \$9,710.40 | \$500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$1,726.00 | \$24,164.00 | |
| \$2.00 | \$1,762.00 | \$9.19 | \$8,096.39 | \$9.00 | \$7,929.00 | \$12.00 | \$10,572.00 | \$17.00 | \$14,977.00 | |
| \$30.00 \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 \$78,960.00 | \$25.23 \$80.38 | \$2,523.00 \$105,780.08 | \$23.00 \$72.00 | \$2,300.00 \$94,752.00 | \$35.00 \$85.00 | \$3,500.00 \$111,860.00 | \$28.00 \$94.00 | \$2,800.00 \$123,704.00 | |
| \$60.00 \$68.00 | \$78,960.00 \$1,445,884.00 | \$80.38 \$57.42 | \$105,780.08 \$1,220,921.46 | \$72.00 \$61.00 | \$94,752.00 \$1,297,043.00 | \$85.00 \$5.50 | \$111,860.00 \$116,946.50 | \$94.00 \$77.00 | \$123,704.00 \$1,637,251.00 | |
| 31,500.00 | \$28,500.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$31,637.09 | \$1,800.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$35,150.00 | \$1.045.00 | \$1,637,251.00 | |
| 31,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | Ţ.,I30 | ŢI.,IOOO | \$2,200.00 | \$24,200.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$20,350.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$18,150.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | | | \$1,850.00 | \$33,300.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$33,300.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$29,700.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$34,500.00 | | | \$1,775.00 | \$40,825.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$46,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$37,950.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | | | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$4,180.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 \$60.00 | \$24,000.00 \$780.00 | | | \$1,800.00 \$100.00 | \$28,800.00 \$1,300.00 | \$2,500.00 \$8.00 | \$40,000.00 \$104.00 | \$1,155.00 \$220.00 | \$18,480.00 \$2,860.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | Sheets relating to | the bid are missing. | \$41.00 | \$2,050.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$220.00 | \$2,860.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$800.00 | | responsive in | \$1,400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$7,400.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$4,180.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 | | oid specifications | \$23.00 | \$575.00 | \$3.00 | \$75.00 | \$13.00 | \$325.00 | |
| \$2.00 | \$1,968.00 | | | \$1.00 | \$984.00 | \$3.50 | \$3,444.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,968.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | | | \$140.00 | \$140.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$58,300.00 | | | \$110.00 \$140.00 | \$64,130.00 \$45,780.00 | \$50.00 \$75.00 | \$29,150.00 | \$83.00 \$99.00 | \$48,389.00 | |
| \$150.00 \$300.00 | \$49,050.00 \$300.00 | | | \$140.00 \$5,000.00 | \$45,780.00 \$5,000.00 | \$75.00 \$16,500.00 | \$24,525.00 \$16,500.00 | \$99.00 \$10,450.00 | \$32,373.00 \$10,450.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | | | \$1,100.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$528.00 | \$2,640.00 | |
| | \$3,000.00 | \$5,167.58 | \$5,167.58 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,698.00 | \$5,698.00 | |
| \$3,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| \$3,000.00 \$500.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,870.88 | \$0.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | |

| Vendor No. 4 | | Vendor No. 5 | | Vendor No. 6 | | Vendor No. 7 | | Vendor No. 8 | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| Construction C LLC 8505 CF HAWN DALLAS 75017 PH: 214354084 | | GADBERRY C Company, Inc. Address: 1312 Dallas, Texas, PH: 214-935-10 | 2 Conant Street, 75207 | | N. Sylvania, Fort 11 | FNH Construc Address: 4099 600, Branch, 75244 PH: 469-248-03 | McEwen Road # Farmers | Structural Ass Address 4552 Parkway , Alvarado, Texa PH: 817-760-22 | J D Mouser as, 76009 | |
| | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$114.84 | \$1,492.92 | \$46.00 | \$598.00 | \$20.00 | \$260.00 | \$529.00 | \$6,877.00 | |
| \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$918.68 | \$918.68 | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,129.00 | \$2,129.00 | |
| \$4,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$229.67 | \$28.71 | \$5,600.00 | \$700.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$23,143.00 | \$3,008.59 | |
| | \$2,317,245.00 | | \$2,081,325.04 | | \$2,774,668.00 | | \$2,328,766.50 | | \$4,001,364.59 | |
| \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$47.08 | \$800.36 | \$35.00 | \$595.00 | \$35.00 | \$595.00 | \$118.00 | \$2,006.00 | |
| \$20.00 | \$340.00 | \$47.08 | \$4,019.23 | \$35.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$825.00 | \$2,006.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$29,800.00 | \$459.34 | \$68,441.66 | \$50.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$185.00 | \$27,565.00 | \$92.00 | \$13,708.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$823.37 | \$47,755.46 | \$600.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$72,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$23,200.00 | |
| \$700.00 | \$40,600.00 | \$860.12 | \$49,886.96 | \$625.00 | \$36,250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$429.00 | \$24,882.00 | |
| \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$78.09 | \$468.54 | \$140.00 | \$840.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$134.00 | \$804.00 | |
| \$60.00 | \$7,740.00 | \$82.68 | \$10,665.72 | \$100.00 | \$12,900.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,965.00 | \$88.00 | \$11,352.00 | |
| \$85.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$143.54 | \$7,177.00 | \$325.00 | \$16,250.00 | \$105.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$121.00 | \$6,050.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$288.24 | \$13,835.52 | \$500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$193.00 | \$9,264.00 | |
| \$400.00 \$3,000.00 | \$8,400.00 \$3,000.00 | \$354.84 \$2,870.88 | \$7,451.64 \$2,870.88 | \$520.00 \$4,900.00 | \$10,920.00 \$4,900.00 | \$250.00 \$5,000.00 | \$5,250.00 \$5,000.00 | \$228.00 \$2,441.00 | \$4,788.00 \$2,441.00 | |
| \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,019.23 | \$4,019.23 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,933.00 | \$5,933.00 | |
| \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,741.76 | \$5,741.76 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,636.00 | \$5,636.00 | |
| \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,483.52 | \$22,967.04 | \$32,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$34,175.00 | \$68,350.00 | |
| \$9,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$8,612.64 | \$17,225.28 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$23,223.00 | \$46,446.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,722.53 | \$1,722.53 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,962.00 | \$2,962.00 | |
| \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$2,870.88 | \$11,483.52 | \$6,200.00 | \$24,800.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$3,289.00 | \$13,156.00 | |
| \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,148.35 | \$2,296.70 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,316.00 | \$4,632.00 | |
| \$20.00 \$2.00 | \$80.00 | \$114.84 \$4.02 | \$459.36 | \$35.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$163.00 | \$652.00 | |
| \$2.00 | \$9,336.00 \$200,147.00 | \$4.02 | \$18,765.36 \$298,053.75 | \$1.20 | \$5,601.60 \$292,646.60 | \$3.25 | \$15,171.00 \$416,096.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,336.00 \$256,423.00 | |
| | \$200,147.00 | | \$290,033.73 | | \$292,040.00 | | \$410,090.00 | | \$230,423.00 | |
| \$350.00 | \$61,600.00 | \$351.40 | \$61,846.40 | \$800.00 | \$140,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$114,400.00 | \$341.00 | \$60,016.00 | |
| \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$490.35 | \$1,471.05 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$473.00 | \$1,419.00 | |
| \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$367.47 | \$2,572.29 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$358.00 | \$2,506.00 | |
| \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$264.12 | \$1,056.48 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$259.00 | \$1,036.00 | |
| \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$114.84 | \$114.84 | \$240.00 | \$240.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$202.11 | \$5,052.75 | \$240.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$200.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$28.71 | \$258.39 | \$300.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 | \$31.00 | \$279.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$261.82 | \$3,403.66 | \$200.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$253.00 | \$3,289.00 | |
| \$3.00 | \$9,759.00 | \$0.17 | \$553.01 | \$0.05 | \$162.65 | \$1.00 | \$3,253.00 | \$0.35 | \$1,138.55 | |
| \$4.00 \$5.00 | \$8,044.00 \$17,475.00 | \$0.23 \$0.34 | \$462.53 \$1,188.30 | \$0.05 \$0.05 | \$100.55 \$174.75 | \$1.00 \$2.00 | \$2,011.00 \$6,990.00 | \$0.45 \$0.85 | \$904.95 \$2,970.75 | |
| \$6.00 | \$17,475.00 | \$0.34 | \$1,188.30 | \$0.05 | \$174.75 | \$2.00 \$6.00 | \$1,548.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,970.75 \$516.00 | |
| \$7.00 | \$9,758.00 | \$2.30 | \$3,206.20 | \$0.05 | \$69.70 | \$6.00 | \$8,364.00 | \$3.00 | \$4,182.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$14,375.00 | \$0.69 | \$1,983.75 | \$1.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$2.00 | \$5,750.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$20,970.00 | \$1.38 | \$4,823.10 | \$3.00 | \$10,485.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,495.00 | \$2.00 | \$6,990.00 | |
| \$19.00 | \$22,401.00 | \$6.89 | \$8,123.31 | \$12.00 | \$14,148.00 | \$8.00 | \$9,432.00 | \$6.00 | \$7,074.00 | |
| \$15.00 | \$5,805.00 | \$4.59 | \$1,776.33 | \$8.00 | \$3,096.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,096.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,322.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$12,066.00 | \$1.03 | \$2,071.33 | \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 | \$6.00 | \$12,066.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 | |
| \$5.00 \$20.00 | \$1,890.00 \$4,300.00 | \$0.69 \$6.89 | \$260.82 \$1,481.35 | \$1.50 \$12.00 | \$567.00 \$2,580.00 | \$2.00 \$10.00 | \$756.00 \$2,150.00 | \$3.00 \$6.00 | \$1,134.00 \$1,290.00 | |
| \$2.00 | \$6,506.00 | \$0.06 | \$1,461.35 | \$0.05 | \$162.65 | \$10.00 | \$3,253.00 | \$0.45 | \$1,463.85 | |
| \$2.00 | \$4,022.00 | \$0.08 | \$160.88 | \$0.05 | \$100.55 | \$1.00 | \$2,011.00 | \$0.60 | \$1,206.60 | |
| \$2.00 | \$6,990.00 | \$0.11 | \$384.45 | \$0.05 | \$174.75 | \$2.00 | \$6,990.00 | \$0.80 | \$2,796.00 | |
| \$3.00 | \$774.00 | \$0.17 | \$43.86 | \$0.05 | \$12.90 | \$6.00 | \$1,548.00 | \$0.85 | \$219.30 | |
| \$10.00 | \$13,940.00 | \$0.34 | \$473.96 | \$0.05 | \$69.70 | \$8.00 | \$11,152.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,788.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$4,600.00 \$9,000.00 | \$1,722.53 \$344.51 | \$79,236.38 \$12,402.36 | \$1,500.00 \$750.00 | \$69,000.00 \$27,000.00 | \$150.00 \$250.00 | \$6,900.00 \$9,000.00 | \$990.00 \$236.00 | \$45,540.00 \$8,496.00 | |
| \$250.00 | | | | | | | | | | |

| /endor No. 4 | | Vendor No. 5 | | Vendor No. 6 | | Vendor No. 7 | | Vendor No. 8 | |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Companies Group | GADBERRY C | anatrustian | The Fain Grou | n Ina | FNH Construc | tion II C | Structural Ass | uranaa II C |
| LC | Address: | Company, Inc. | onstruction | | N. Sylvania, Fort | | McEwen Road # | Address 4552 | |
| | I FWY STE 100 | | 2 Conant Street, | | | 600. | Farmers | Parkway , | J D Mousei |
| DALLAS 75017 | | Dallas, Texas, | | PH: 817-927-4 | | Branch, 75244 | | | 26,76000 |
| | | | | FII: 017-927-4 | 009 | , | | Alvarado, Texa | |
| PH: 21435408 | 40 | PH: 214-935-10 | 096 | | | PH: 469-248-03 | 301 | PH: 817-760-22 | 2556 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| | \$265,053.00 | | \$207,908.24 | | \$300,394.10 | | \$232,240.00 | | \$172,673.00 |
| \$10.00 | \$66,460.00 | \$5.97 | \$39,676.62 | \$6.00 | \$39,876.00 | \$6.50 | \$43,199.00 | \$8.00 | \$53,168.00 |
| \$8.00 | \$53,168.00 | \$4.19 | \$27,846.74 | \$9.00 | \$59,814.00 | \$5.50 | \$36,553.00 | \$5.00 | \$33,230.00 |
| \$0.75 | \$19,245.75 | \$0.57 | \$14,626.77 | \$5.00 | \$128,305.00 | \$0.50 | \$12,830.50 | \$2.00 | \$51,322.00 |
| \$35.00 | \$525.00 | \$28.71 \$24.46 | \$430.65 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$24.00 \$31.00 | \$360.00 |
| \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$3,255.00 \$2,100.00 | \$34.45 \$40.19 | \$3,203.85 \$2,411.40 | \$35.00 \$41.00 | \$3,255.00 \$2,460.00 | \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$9,300.00 \$6,000.00 | \$31.00 \$36.00 | \$2,883.00 \$2,160.00 |
| \$6.00 | \$1,008.00 | \$22.97 | \$3,858.96 | \$22.00 | \$3,696.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$14.00 | \$2,352.00 |
| \$30.00 | \$35,760.00 | \$17.23 | \$20,538.16 | \$18.00 | \$21,456.00 | \$42.00 | \$50,064.00 | \$22.00 | \$26,224.00 |
| \$10.00 | \$11,920.00 | \$12.63 | \$15,054.96 | \$12.00 | \$14,304.00 | \$20.00 | \$23,840.00 | \$11.00 | \$13,112.00 |
| \$2.50 | \$48,060.00 | \$1.53 | \$29,412.72 | \$1.50 | \$28,836.00 | \$4.00 | \$76,896.00 | \$2.00 | \$38,448.00 |
| \$1.00 | \$19,224.00 | \$0.46 | \$8,843.04 | \$0.50 | \$9,612.00 | \$2.00 | \$38,448.00 | \$1.00 | \$19,224.00 |
| \$10.00 | \$1,230.00 | \$3.45 | \$424.35 | \$4.00 | \$492.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,476.00 | \$6.00 | \$738.00 |
| \$10.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$4.02 | \$530.64 | \$4.25 | \$561.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$6.00 | \$792.00 |
| \$5.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$0.46 | \$117.30 | \$0.50 | \$127.50 | \$8.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$2.00 | \$510.00 |
| \$20.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$34.45 | \$24,631.75 | \$47.00 | \$33,605.00 | \$35.00 | \$25,025.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,145.00 |
| \$10.00 \$7.00 | \$7,150.00 \$10,255.00 | \$5.74 \$1.38 | \$4,104.10 \$2,021.70 | \$4.00 \$1.25 | \$2,860.00 \$1,831.25 | \$20.00 \$10.00 | \$14,300.00 \$14,650.00 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$1,430.00 \$2,930.00 |
| \$3.00 | \$4,395.00 | \$0.46 | \$673.90 | \$0.50 | \$732.50 | \$2.00 | \$2,930.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,465.00 |
| φοισσ | \$300,650.75 | \$0.10 | \$198,407.61 | ψ0.00 | \$352,273.25 | \$2.00 | \$369,035.50 | \$1.00 | \$252,493.00 |
| ¢250.00 | PE 500 00 | \$452.60 | ¢0.070.20 | ¢450.00 | \$0,000,00 | \$285.00 | Ø6 270 00 | £454.00 | ¢0.000.00 |
| \$250.00 \$6.00 | \$5,500.00 \$180.00 | \$453.60 \$20.67 | \$9,979.20 \$620.10 | \$450.00 \$22.00 | \$9,900.00 \$660.00 | \$285.00 \$15.00 | \$6,270.00 \$450.00 | \$454.00 \$21.00 | \$9,988.00 \$630.00 |
| \$8.00 | \$400.00 | \$20.07 | \$1,148.50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 | \$23.00 | \$1,150.00 |
| \$9.00 | \$90.00 | \$27.56 | \$275.60 | \$31.00 | \$310.00 | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$28.00 | \$280.00 |
| \$15.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$36.75 | \$3,123.75 | \$40.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$37.00 | \$3,145.00 |
| \$8.00 | \$80.00 | \$28.71 | \$287.10 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$290.00 |
| \$20.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$1.89 | \$311.85 | \$2.00 | \$330.00 | \$2.00 | \$330.00 | \$2.00 | \$330.00 |
| \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1.89 | \$75.60 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 |
| \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$976.10 | \$3,904.40 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$978.00 | \$3,912.00 |
| \$1,500.00 \$380.00 | \$1,500.00 \$5,320.00 | \$8,612.64 \$631.59 | \$8,612.64 \$8,842.26 | \$9,000.00 \$800.00 | \$9,000.00 \$11,200.00 | \$5,000.00 \$1,100.00 | \$5,000.00 \$15,400.00 | \$8,625.00 \$575.00 | \$8,625.00 \$8,050.00 |
| \$380.00 | | | | \$800.00 | \$11,200.00 \$16,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$15,400.00 \$30,000.00 | \$575.00 \$16,330.00 | |
| | \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 | \$16,306.60 | \$16,306.60 \$1,378.04 | | \$16,000.00 \$1,520.00 | \$30,000.00 | | | \$16,330.00 \$1,380.00 |
| \$500.00 \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$344.51 \$344.51 | \$1,378.04 | \$380.00 \$380.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$285.00 \$285.00 | \$1,140.00 \$2,280.00 | \$345.00 \$345.00 | \$1,380.00 \$2,760.00 |
| \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$746.43 | \$5,225.01 | \$800.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,260.00 | \$748.00 | \$5,236.00 |
| \$15.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$1.75 | \$227.50 | \$2.00 | \$260.00 | \$2.00 | \$260.00 | \$2.00 | \$260.00 |
| \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3.73 | \$708.70 | \$4.00 | \$760.00 | \$2.00 | \$380.00 | \$4.00 | \$760.00 |
| \$30.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$6.03 | \$783.90 | \$6.00 | \$780.00 | \$2.00 | \$260.00 | \$6.00 | \$780.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,575.68 | \$7,575.68 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$7,590.00 | \$7,590.00 |
| \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$8,107.36 | \$8,107.36 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,165.00 | \$8,165.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,296.70 | \$6,890.10 | \$2,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,464.15 | \$2,928.30 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,466.00 | \$2,932.00 |
| \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 | \$7,500.00 \$1,000.00 | \$660.30 \$4.340.77 | \$3,301.50 \$4,340.77 | \$600.00 \$4.500.00 | \$3,000.00 \$4,500.00 | \$850.00 \$6,500.00 | \$4,250.00 \$6,500.00 | \$661.00 \$4,370.00 | \$3,305.00 \$4,370.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,340.77 \$516.76 | \$4,340.77 \$1,033.52 | \$4,500.00 \$525.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,370.00 \$518.00 | \$4,370.00 \$1,036.00 |
| \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$287.09 | \$1,435.45 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$288.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$172.25 | \$861.25 | \$180.00 | \$900.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$173.00 | \$865.00 |
| \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$24,345.06 | \$24,345.06 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$24,380.00 | \$24,380.00 |
| * | \$74,845.00 | | \$125,385.82 | | \$129,940.00 | | \$166,050.00 | | \$124,969.00 |
| | \$3,157,940.75 | | \$2,911,080.46 | | \$3,849,921.95 | | \$3,512,188.00 | | \$4,807,922.59 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| \$200.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$203.26 | \$12,602.12 | \$500.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$124,000.00 | \$1,061.00 | \$65,782.00 |
| \$18.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$14.93 | \$1,313.84 | \$18.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$44.00 | \$3,872.00 |

| Vendor No. 4 Vendor No. 5 | | Vendor No. 6 | | Vendor No. 7 | | Vendor No. 8 | | | |
|---------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| LLC | | Company, Inc. Address : 1312 Conant Street, | | | N. Sylvania, Fort 11 389 | FNH Construction LLC Address: 4099 McEwen Road # 600, Farmers Branch, 75244 | | Structural Assurance, LLC | |
| | Y | | Υ | Υ | | Υ | | Y | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| \$18.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$10.22 | \$1,737.40 | \$25.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| \$10.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$3.90 | \$717.60 | \$9.00 | \$1,656.00 | \$12.50 | \$2,300.00 | \$26.00 | \$4,784.00 |
| \$20.00 | \$120.00 | \$11.37 | \$68.22 | \$14.00 | \$84.00 | \$20.00 | \$120.00 | \$355.00 | \$2,130.00 |
| \$30.00 | \$64,920.00 | \$22.28 | \$48,213.92 | \$16.00 | \$34,624.00 | \$20.00 | \$43,280.00 | \$22.00 | \$47,608.00 |
| \$20.00 | \$14,620.00 | \$12.98 | \$9,488.38 | \$11.00 | \$8,041.00 | \$35.00 | \$25,585.00 | \$28.00 | \$20,468.00 |
| \$15.00 | \$13,905.00 | \$74.64 | \$69,191.28 | \$67.00 | \$62,109.00 | \$85.00 | \$78,795.00 | \$60.00 | \$55,620.00 |
| \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,004.81 | \$3,014.43 | \$450.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$911.00 | \$2,733.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$40,100.00 | \$166.51 | \$66,770.51 | \$150.00 | \$60,150.00 | \$185.00 | \$74,185.00 | \$163.00 | \$65,363.00 |
| \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$861.26 | \$861.26 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,445.06 | \$20,670.36 | \$4,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$9,240.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$693.60 | \$4,161.60 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| \$60.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$80.38 | \$12,941.18 | \$72.00 | \$11,592.00 | \$85.00 | \$13,685.00 | \$96.00 | \$15,456.00 |
| \$68.00 | \$527,544.00 | \$57.42 | \$445,464.36 | \$61.00 | \$473,238.00 | \$5.50 | \$42,669.00 | \$56.00 | \$434,448.00 |
| \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$11,655.77 | \$1,800.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$12,950.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$7,315.00 |
| \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$3,330.22 | \$1,850.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$4,995.33 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$3,465.00 |
| \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$3,330.22 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$6,660.44 | \$1,775.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| \$2.00 | \$1,854.00 | \$4.02 | \$3,726.54 | \$3.00 | \$2,781.00 | \$3.25 | \$3,012.75 | \$2.00 | \$1,854.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$574.18 | \$574.18 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | \$733,407.00 | | \$731,489.16 | | \$757,859.00 | | \$527,341.75 | | \$771,238.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| \$200.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$459.34 | \$101,054.80 | \$110.00 | \$24,200.00 | \$185.00 | \$40,700.00 | \$108.00 | \$23,760.00 |
| \$150.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$200.96 | \$25,923.84 | \$225.00 | \$29,025.00 | \$150.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$144.00 | \$18,576.00 |
| \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,674.73 | \$3,674.73 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,413.00 | \$3,413.00 |

| Vander No. 4 | | Vandar Na F | | Vandar Na 6 | | Vander No. 7 | | Vandar No. 9 | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Vendor No. 4 | | Vendor No. 5 | | Vendor No. 6 | | Vendor No. 7 | | Vendor No. 8 | | |
| | Companies Group | GADBERRY C | | The Fain Grou | • • | FNH Construct | | Structural Ass | | |
| LLC | Address: | Company, Inc. | | | N. Sylvania, Fort | | McEwen Road # | Address 4552 | J D Mouser | |
| 8505 CF HAWN | | | 2 Conant Street, | | | 600, | Farmers | Parkway , | 70000 | |
| DALLAS 75017 | | Dallas, Texas, | | PH: 817-927-4 | 389 | Branch, 75244 | 204 | Alvarado, Texa | | |
| PH: 214354084 | 10 | PH: 214-935-10 | 096 | | | PH: 469-248-03 | 301 | PH: 817-760-22 | 2556 | |
| | Υ | | Y | | Y | | Y | | Υ | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,870.88 | \$5,741.76 | \$5,200.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$2,312.00 | \$4,624.00 | |
| \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,870.88 | \$2,870.88 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,722.00 | \$4,722.00 | |
| \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,148.35 | \$1,148.35 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,299.00 | \$2,299.00 | |
| \$20.00 \$1,000.00 | \$80.00 \$3,000.00 | \$114.84 \$1,722.53 | \$459.36 \$5,167.59 | \$30.00 \$2,500.00 | \$120.00 \$7,500.00 | \$1,000.00 \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 \$10,500.00 | \$163.00 \$7,381.00 | \$652.00 \$22,143.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,722.53 | \$3,995.88 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,479.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,988.00 | |
| \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$361,247.37 | \$361,247.37 | \$338,000.00 | \$338,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$1,000,000.00 | \$339,015.00 | \$339,015.00 | |
| | \$380,418.00 | | \$511,284.56 | | \$423,727.00 | | \$1,097,129.00 | | \$421,192.00 | |
| | | | | | | , | | | | |
| \$350.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$351.40 | \$13,353.20 | \$800.00 | \$30,400.00 | \$650.00 | \$24,700.00 | \$341.00 | \$12,958.00 | |
| \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$490.35 | \$980.70 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$473.00 | \$946.00 | |
| \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$367.47 | \$367.47 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$358.00 | \$358.00 | |
| \$250.00 \$500.00 | \$500.00 \$4,500.00 | \$264.12 \$202.11 | \$528.24 \$1,818.99 | \$500.00 \$220.00 | \$1,000.00 \$1,980.00 | \$650.00 \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 \$900.00 | \$259.00 \$198.00 | \$518.00 \$1,782.00 | |
| \$3.00 | \$4,500.00 \$4,869.00 | \$202.11 | \$1,818.99 | \$220.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 | \$198.00 | \$1,782.00 \$1,379.55 | |
| \$4.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$0.23 | \$86.94 | \$0.05 | \$18.90 | \$5.00 | \$1,890.00 | \$0.90 | \$340.20 | |
| \$5.00 | \$2,810.00 | \$0.34 | \$191.08 | \$0.05 | \$28.10 | \$6.00 | \$3,372.00 | \$0.75 | \$421.50 | |
| \$6.00 | \$288.00 | \$1.72 | \$82.56 | \$0.05 | \$2.40 | \$8.00 | \$384.00 | \$2.00 | \$96.00 | |
| \$7.00 | \$2,380.00 | \$2.30 | \$782.00 | \$0.05 | \$17.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,020.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$6,110.00 | \$0.69 | \$843.18 | \$1.50 | \$1,833.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,222.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,444.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$3,372.00 | \$1.38 | \$775.56 | \$3.00 | \$1,686.00 | \$8.00 | \$4,496.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,124.00 | |
| \$19.00 \$15.00 | \$5,643.00 \$720.00 | \$6.89 \$4.59 | \$2,046.33 \$220.32 | \$12.00 \$8.00 | \$3,564.00 \$384.00 | \$10.00 \$8.00 | \$2,970.00 \$384.00 | \$6.00 \$6.00 | \$1,782.00 \$288.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$2,268.00 | \$1.03 | \$389.34 | \$2.00 | \$756.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,268.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,134.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$2,005.00 | \$0.69 | \$276.69 | \$1.50 | \$601.50 | \$2.00 | \$802.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,203.00 | |
| \$19.00 | \$817.00 | \$6.89 | \$296.27 | \$9.00 | \$387.00 | \$10.00 | \$430.00 | \$8.00 | \$344.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$8,115.00 | \$0.06 | \$97.38 | \$0.05 | \$81.15 | \$1.00 | \$1,623.00 | \$0.78 | \$1,265.94 | |
| \$6.00 | \$2,268.00 | \$0.08 | \$30.24 | \$0.05 | \$18.90 | \$2.00 | \$756.00 | \$1.00 | \$378.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$3,372.00 | \$0.11 | \$61.82 | \$0.05 | \$28.10 | \$5.00 | \$2,810.00 | \$1.00 | \$562.00 | |
| \$15.00 \$2.00 | \$720.00 \$680.00 | \$0.17 \$0.34 | \$8.16 \$115.60 | \$0.05 \$0.05 | \$2.40 \$17.00 | \$10.00 \$10.00 | \$480.00 \$3,400.00 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$96.00 \$680.00 | |
| \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,722.53 | \$13,780.24 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$990.00 | \$7,920.00 | |
| ψ100.00 | \$67,999.00 | Ψ1,122.00 | \$37,408.22 | ψ1,000.00 | \$57,186.60 | ψ100.00 | \$62,360.00 | ψοσο.σο | \$39,040.19 | |
| | , | | , | | , | | , | | 1.1,1.1.1 | |
| \$10.00 | \$23,950.00 | \$5.97 | \$14,298.15 | \$6.00 | \$14,370.00 | \$6.50 | \$15,567.50 | \$8.00 | \$19,160.00 | |
| \$8.00 | \$19,160.00 | \$4.19 | \$10,035.05 | \$9.00 | \$21,555.00 | \$5.50 | \$13,172.50 | \$5.00 | \$11,975.00 | |
| \$0.75 | \$7,110.75 | \$0.57 | \$5,404.17 | \$5.00 | \$47,405.00 | \$0.50 | \$4,740.50 | \$3.00 | \$28,443.00 | |
| \$35.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$34.45 | \$1,550.25 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 | |
| \$35.00 | \$875.00 | \$40.19 | \$1,004.75 | \$41.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$36.00 | \$900.00 | |
| \$6.00 \$30.00 | \$420.00 \$14,190.00 | \$22.97 \$17.23 | \$1,607.90 \$8,149.79 | \$22.00 \$18.00 | \$1,540.00 \$8,514.00 | \$50.00 \$42.00 | \$3,500.00 \$19,866.00 | \$14.00 \$24.00 | \$980.00 \$11,352.00 | |
| \$30.00 \$10.00 | \$14,190.00 \$4,730.00 | \$17.23 \$12.63 | \$8,149.79 \$5,973.99 | \$18.00 \$12.00 | \$8,514.00 \$5,676.00 | \$42.00 \$20.00 | \$19,866.00 | \$24.00 \$13.00 | \$11,352.00 \$6,149.00 | |
| \$2.50 | \$18,727.50 | \$12.63 | \$11,461.23 | \$12.00 | \$11,236.50 | \$4.00 | \$29,964.00 | \$2.00 | \$14,982.00 | |
| \$1.00 | \$7,491.00 | \$0.46 | \$3,445.86 | \$0.50 | \$3,745.50 | \$2.00 | \$14,982.00 | \$1.00 | \$7,491.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$440.00 | \$3.45 | \$151.80 | \$4.00 | \$176.00 | \$12.00 | \$528.00 | \$6.00 | \$264.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$4.02 | \$619.08 | \$4.25 | \$654.50 | \$12.00 | \$1,848.00 | \$6.00 | \$924.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$990.00 | \$0.46 | \$91.08 | \$0.50 | \$99.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,584.00 | \$2.00 | \$396.00 | |
| \$7.00 \$3.00 | \$2,065.00 \$885.00 | \$1.38 \$0.46 | \$407.10 \$135.70 | \$1.25 \$0.50 | \$368.75 \$147.50 | \$10.00 \$2.00 | \$2,950.00 \$590.00 | \$2.00 \$0.65 | \$590.00 \$191.75 | |
| ა ა.00 | \$885.00 \$104,149.25 | φ υ.46 | \$135.70 \$64,335.90 | Φυ.50 | \$147.50 \$117,862.75 | ⊅∠.UU | \$590.00 \$125,752.50 | CØ.υφ | \$191.75 \$105,147.75 | |
| | ψ10 - 7,1-3.23 | | ψυ τ ,υυυ.υυ | | \$117,002.73 | | φ123,132.3U | | ψ103,141.13 | |
| \$8.00 | \$200.00 | \$22.97 | \$574.25 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$15.00 | \$375.00 | \$23.00 | \$575.00 | |
| \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.89 | \$47.25 | \$25.00 | \$50.00 | \$2.00 | \$50.00 | \$23.00 | \$575.00 \$50.00 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
|--|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|----------|
| Vendor No. 4 | | Vendor No. 5 | | Vendor No. 6 | | Vendor No. 7 | | Vendor No. 8 | | |
| Construction C LLC 8505 CF HAWN DALLAS 75017 PH: 214354084 | • | GADBERRY C Company, Inc. Address: 131: Dallas, Texas, PH: 214-935-1 | 2 Conant Street, 75207 | | N. Sylvania, Fort | FNH Construc Address: 4099 600, Branch, 75244 PH: 469-248-0 | McEwen Road # Farmers | Structural Assurance, LLC Address 4552 J D Mouser Parkway , Alvarado, Texas, 76009 PH: 817-760-22556 | | |
| | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| \$20.00 \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 \$2,000.00 | \$3.73 \$660.30 | \$93.25 \$1,320.60 | \$4.00 \$2,200.00 | \$100.00 \$4,400.00 | \$2.00 \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 \$5,000.00 | \$4.00 \$2,070.00 | \$100.00 \$4,140.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$660.30 | \$2,641.20 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$850.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$661.00 | \$2,644.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$172.25 | \$344.50 | \$180.00 | \$360.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$288.00 | \$576.00 | |
| | \$9,200.00 | | \$5,021.05 | | \$7,935.00 | | \$9,875.00 | | \$8,085.00 | |
| | \$1,295,173.25 | | \$1,349,538.89 | | \$1,364,570.35 | | \$1,822,458.25 | | \$1,344,702.94 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - |
| \$200.00 | \$6.800.00 | \$203.26 | \$6.910.84 | \$500.00 | \$17.000.00 | \$2.000.00 | \$68.000.00 | \$1,453,00 | \$49,402.00 | |
| \$200.00 \$18.00 | \$6,800.00 \$630.00 | \$203.26 \$10.22 | \$6,910.84 \$357.70 | \$500.00 \$25.00 | \$17,000.00 \$875.00 | \$2,000.00 \$20.00 | \$68,000.00 \$700.00 | \$1,453.00 \$47.00 | \$49,402.00 \$1,645.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$220.00 | \$3.90 | \$85.80 | \$9.00 | \$198.00 | \$20.00 \$12.50 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,845.00 | 1 |
| \$20.00 | \$58,260.00 | \$11.37 | \$33,120.81 | \$14.00 | \$40,782.00 | \$20.00 | \$58,260.00 | \$11.00 | \$32,043.00 | |
| \$30.00 | \$27,210.00 | \$22.28 | \$20,207.96 | \$16.00 | \$14,512.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,140.00 | \$23.00 | \$20,861.00 | |
| \$20.00 | \$8,620.00 | \$12.98 | \$5,594.38 | \$11.00 | \$4,741.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,085.00 | \$24.00 | \$10,344.00 | |
| \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,004.81 | \$5,024.05 | \$450.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$650.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$625.00 | \$3,125.00 | |
| \$100.00 \$1,000.00 | \$1,300.00 \$3,000.00 | \$114.84 \$3,445.06 | \$1,492.92 \$10,335.18 | \$40.00 \$4,500.00 | \$520.00 \$13,500.00 | \$150.00 \$8,500.00 | \$1,950.00 \$25,500.00 | \$145.00 \$1,650.00 | \$1,885.00 \$4,950.00 | 1 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$693.60 | \$2,080.80 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$6,600.00 | |
| \$68.00 | \$307,496.00 | \$57.42 | \$259,653.24 | \$61.00 | \$275,842.00 | \$5.50 | \$24,871.00 | \$56.00 | \$253,232.00 | <u> </u> |
| \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$1,665.11 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,128.00 | \$1,128.00 | |
| \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,665.11 | \$1,665.11 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,815.00 | \$1,815.00 | |
| | \$422,036.00 | | \$348,193.90 | | \$375,370.00 | | \$231,731.00 | | \$388,240.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$459.34 | \$2,756.04 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$185.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$130.00 | \$780.00 | |
| \$200.00 | \$4,140.00 | \$82.68 | \$5,704.92 | \$100.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,865.00 | \$87.00 | \$6,003.00 | |
| \$62.00 | \$2,976.00 | \$97.61 | \$4,685.28 | \$115.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$105.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$103.00 | \$4,944.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,463.21 | \$14,779.26 | \$1,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$1,359.00 | \$8,154.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,870.88 | \$11,483.52 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,082.00 | \$8,328.00 | |
| \$20.00 | \$520.00 | \$114.84 | \$2,985.84 | \$35.00 | \$910.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$112.00 | \$2,912.00 | |
| | \$18,836.00 | | \$42,394.86 | | \$29,930.00 | | \$34,285.00 | | \$31,121.00 | |
| ¢250.00 | £4.200.00 | P2E4 40 | £4.246.00 | 00,000 | E0 600 00 | \$650.00 | £7,000,00 | £244.00 | £4,000,00 | |
| \$350.00 \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 \$700.00 | \$351.40 \$490.35 | \$4,216.80 \$980.70 | \$800.00 \$900.00 | \$9,600.00 \$1,800.00 | \$650.00 \$650.00 | \$7,800.00 \$1,300.00 | \$341.00 \$473.00 | \$4,092.00 \$946.00 | 1 |
| \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$202.11 | \$1,616.88 | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$198.00 | \$1,584.00 | |
| \$3.00 | \$789.00 | \$0.17 | \$44.71 | \$0.05 | \$13.15 | \$1.00 | \$263.00 | \$2.00 | \$526.00 | |
| \$4.00 | \$9,320.00 | \$0.34 | \$792.20 | \$0.05 | \$116.50 | \$5.00 | \$11,650.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,990.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$30.00 | \$1.72 | \$10.32 | \$0.05 | \$0.30 | \$8.00 | \$48.00 | \$7.00 | \$42.00 | 1 |
| \$5.00 \$6.00 | \$1,315.00 \$13,980.00 | \$0.69 \$1.38 | \$181.47 \$3,215.40 | \$1.00 \$3.00 | \$263.00 \$6,990.00 | \$1.00 \$4.00 | \$263.00 \$9,320.00 | \$0.55 \$0.90 | \$144.65 \$2,097.00 | 1 |
| \$15.00 | \$90.00 | \$4.59 | \$27.54 | \$8.00 | \$48.00 | \$8.00 | \$48.00 | \$2.00 | \$12.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$1,315.00 | \$0.06 | \$15.78 | \$0.05 | \$13.15 | \$1.00 | \$263.00 | \$3.00 | \$789.00 | |
| \$6.00 | \$13,980.00 | \$0.11 | \$256.30 | \$0.05 | \$116.50 | \$5.00 | \$11,650.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,660.00 | |
| \$15.00 | \$90.00 | \$0.17 | \$1.02 | \$0.05 | \$0.30 | \$8.00 | \$48.00 | \$7.00 | \$42.00 | I |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 \$49,909.00 | \$114.84 | \$114.84 \$11,473.96 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 \$22,460.90 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 \$43,603.00 | \$990.00 | \$990.00 \$22,914.65 | 1 |
| | ψ=0,000.00 | | ψ11, 7 13.30 | | Ψ.Σ., 100.30 | | ψ=0,000.00 | | Ψ <u>-</u> -,317.03 | |
| \$10.00 | \$15,090.00 | \$5.97 | \$9,008.73 | \$6.00 | \$9,054.00 | \$6.50 | \$9,808.50 | \$8.00 | \$12,072.00 | |
| \$8.00 | \$12,072.00 | \$4.19 | \$6,322.71 | \$9.00 | \$13,581.00 | \$5.50 | \$8,299.50 | \$11.00 | \$16,599.00 | 1 |
| \$0.75 | \$3,384.00 | \$0.57 | \$2,571.84 | \$5.00 | \$22,560.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,256.00 | \$3.00 | \$13,536.00 | |
| \$35.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$28.71 | \$1,291.95 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,125.00 | |
| \$35.00 | \$525.00 | \$34.45 | \$516.75 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$450.00 | |
| \$6.00 \$30.00 | \$360.00 \$4,680.00 | \$22.97 \$17.23 | \$1,378.20 \$2,687.88 | \$22.00 \$18.00 | \$1,320.00 \$2,808.00 | \$50.00 \$42.00 | \$3,000.00 \$6,552.00 | \$14.00 \$25.00 | \$840.00 \$3,900.00 | |
| \$10.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$17.23 \$12.63 | \$1,970.28 | \$18.00 | \$1,872.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$13.00 | \$2,028.00 | 1 |
| \$2.50 | \$9,375.00 | \$1.53 | \$5,737.50 | \$1.50 | \$5,625.00 | \$4.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,500.00 | |
| \$1.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$0.46 | \$1,725.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,875.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$0.35 | \$1,312.50 | 1 |

| | | Vendor No. 5 | | | | Vendor No. 7 FNH Construct | ion III C | Vendor No. 8 Structural Assurance, LLC | | |
|---|-------------|---------------|---------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|---|--------------|---|
| 505 CF HAWN FWY STE 100 DALLAS 75017 | | Company, Inc. | 2 Conant Street, 75207 | Address 1616 N. Sylvania, Fort Worth, Tx, 76111 PH: 817-927-4389 | | | McEwen Road # Farmers | Address 4552 Parkway , Alvarado, Texa PH: 817-760-22 | | |
| | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | | Υ | |
| UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | |
| \$10.00 | \$90.00 | \$3.45 | \$31.05 | \$4.00 | \$36.00 | \$12.00 | \$108.00 | \$6.00 | \$54.00 | |
| \$5.00 | \$45.00 | \$0.46 | \$4.14 | \$0.50 | \$4.50 | \$8.00 | \$72.00 | \$2.00 | \$18.00 | |
| \$7.00 | \$22,596.00 | \$1.38 | \$4,454.64 | \$1.25 | \$4,035.00 | \$10.00 | \$32,280.00 | \$2.00 | \$6,456.00 | |
| \$3.00 | \$9,684.00 | \$0.46 | \$1,484.88 | \$0.50 | \$1,614.00 | \$2.00 | \$6,456.00 | \$0.35 | \$1,129.80 | |
| | \$84,786.00 | | \$39,185.55 | | \$66,259.50 | | \$100,452.00 | | \$67,020.30 | J |
| | | | \$441,248.27 | | \$494,020.40 | | \$410,071.00 | | \$509,295.95 | 1 |

| Vendor No. 4 Vendor No. 5 Vendor No. 6 Construction Companies Group LLC Address: GADBERRY Construction The Fain Group, Address 1616 N 8505 CF HAWN FWY STE 100 Address: 1312 Conant Street, Dallas, Texas,75207 Worth, Tx, 7611 PH: 817-927-438 PH: 2143540840 PH: 214-935-1696 Worth, Tx, 7611 PH: 817-927-438 V Y Y UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE \$200.00 \$800.00 \$203.26 \$813.04 \$500.00 \$18.00 \$1,170.00 \$14.93 \$970.45 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$1,770.00 \$14.93 \$970.45 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$1,800.00 \$3.90 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$30.00 \$470.00 \$3.90 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$30.00 \$1,800.00 \$22.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$3.215 \$5,690.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 | N. Sylvania, Fort 1 | 600, Branch, 75244 PH: 469-248-03 UNIT PRICE \$2,000.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | McEwen Road # Farmers | Vendor No. 8 Structural Assi Address 4552 Parkway , Alvarado, Texa PH: 817-760-22 UNIT PRICE \$6,875.00 \$39.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | J D Mouser as, 76009 2556 Y EXTENSION \$27,500.00 \$2,535.00 \$1,786.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| Company, Inc. Address 1616 N | Y EXTENSION \$2,000.00 \$1,170.00 \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,320.00 | Address: 4099 600, Branch, 75244 PH: 469-248-03 UNIT PRICE \$2,000.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 \$85.00 | McEwen Road # Farmers 801 Y EXTENSION \$8,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | Address 4552 Parkway , Alvarado, Texa PH: 817-760-22 UNIT PRICE \$6,875.00 \$39.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | J D Mouser as, 76009 2556 Y EXTENSION \$27,500.00 \$2,535.00 \$1,786.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| S200.00 | \$2,000.00 \$1,170.00 \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,300.00 \$4,320.00 | \$2,000.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$8,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$6,875.00 \$39.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$27,500.00 \$2,535.00 \$5,495.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$200.00 \$800.00 \$203.26 \$813.04 \$500.00 \$18.00 \$118.00 \$1,170.00 \$14.93 \$970.45 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$2.826.00 \$10.22 \$1,604.54 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$470.00 \$3.90 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$33.00 \$180.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$315.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$803.60 \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$803.80 \$48.22.80 \$72.00 \$68.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,600.00 \$51,500.0 | \$2,000.00 \$1,170.00 \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$2,000.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$8,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$6,875.00 \$39.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$27,500.00 \$2,535.00 \$5,495.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$18.00 \$1,170.00 \$14.93 \$970.45 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$2,826.00 \$10.22 \$1,604.54 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$470.00 \$3.90 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$30.00 \$1,800.00 \$22.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$86.00 \$5,158.00 \$5,158.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$1,500. | \$1,170.00 \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$20.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$1,300.00 \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$39.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$2,535.00 \$5,495.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$18.00 \$1,170.00 \$14.93 \$970.45 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$2,826.00 \$10.22 \$1,604.54 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$470.00 \$3.30 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$30.00 \$1,800.00 \$22.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$88.00 \$51,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$86.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2,00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$33.400 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$3.45.60 \$32,599.45 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$32,599.45 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$32,599.45 | \$1,170.00 \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$20.00 \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$1,300.00 \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$39.00 \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$2,535.00 \$5,495.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$18.00 \$2,826.00 \$10.22 \$1,604.54 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$470.00 \$3.90 \$183.30 \$9.00 \$1.800.00 \$1,800.00 \$2.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$803.80 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$88.00 \$53,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$88.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$5,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$3.00 \$32,599.45 \$10.00 \$1,000 | \$3,925.00 \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$20.00 \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$3,140.00 \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$35.00 \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$5,495.00 \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$10.00 \$470.00 \$3.90 \$18.3.30 \$9.00 \$3.00 \$1.600.00 \$22.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$803.80 \$4,822.80 \$72.20 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,168.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,606.11 \$1,605.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,606.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$3,000 \$1,605.7 \$77.52 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.34.30 \$32,599.45 | \$423.00 \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$12.50 \$20.00 \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$587.50 \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$38.00 \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$1,786.00 \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$30.00 \$1,800.00 \$22.28 \$1,336.80 \$16.00 \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$80.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$680.00 \$51,680.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$20.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$30.00 \$1,000.00 \$ | \$960.00 \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$20.00 \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$1,200.00 \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$42.00 \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$2,520.00 \$20,708.00 |
| \$15.00 \$2,505.00 \$32.15 \$5,369.05 \$35.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$893.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$803.8 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$65.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$1,000 | \$5,845.00 \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$14,195.00 \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$124.00 \$1,760.00 | \$20,708.00 |
| \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,445.06 \$3,445.06 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$3,600.00 \$8,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,605.11 \$1,605.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,605.11 \$1,605.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,605.11 \$3,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$1, | \$4,500.00 \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$8,500.00 \$4,000.00 | \$1,760.00 | |
| \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$693.60 \$693.60 \$500.00 \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$5,142 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,000 | \$500.00 \$4,320.00 | \$4,000.00 \$85.00 | \$4,000.00 | | \$1,760.00 |
| \$60.00 \$3,600.00 \$80.38 \$4,822.80 \$72.00 \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$65.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$66.0.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$1,000 \$1,000.00 \$1,00 | \$4,320.00 | \$85.00 | | \$2,420.00 | \$2,420.00 |
| \$68.00 \$5,168.00 \$57.42 \$4,363.92 \$61.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$2,000 \$1,605.11 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$1,000.00 \$1,0 | | | | \$109.00 | \$6,540.00 |
| \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,665.11 \$1,665.11 \$2,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,0 | | \$5.50 | \$418.00 | \$80.00 | \$6,080.00 |
| \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,665.11 \$6,660.44 \$1,775.00 \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| \$2.00 \$334.00 \$4.02 \$671.34 \$9.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$32,599.45 \$102.00 \$0.57 \$77.52 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$7,100.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$7,400.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| \$200.00 \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000 \$20,000 \$32,599.45 \$1,000.00 \$32,599.45 \$10.00 \$0.57 \$77.52 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$1,503.00 | \$3.25 | \$542.75 | \$2.00 | \$334.00 |
| \$28,373.00 \$32,599.45 \$0.75 \$102.00 \$0.57 \$77.52 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$659.00 | \$659.00 |
| \$0.75 \$102.00 \$0.57 \$77.52 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$40.082.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$57,733.25 | Ψ000.00 | \$86.587.00 |
| \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | V 11,00=100 | | *** | | 411,001100 |
| \$10.00 \$200.00 \$3.45 \$69.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$680.00 | \$5.00 | \$680.00 | \$5.00 | \$680.00 |
| \$5.00 \$100.00 \$0.46 \$9.20 \$0.50 | \$80.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$7.00 | \$140.00 |
| | \$10.00 | \$8.00 | \$160.00 | \$2.00 | \$40.00 |
| | \$770.00 | 7 | \$1,140.00 | ¥= | \$860.00 |
| | | | ., | | |
| \$350.00 \$700.00 \$264.12 \$528.24 \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$363.00 | \$726.00 |
| \$350.00 \$700.00 \$264.12 \$526.24 \$500.00 \$700.00 | \$1,000.00 | φυσυ.υυ | \$1,300.00 | φ303.00 | \$726.00 \$726.00 |
| \$29,475.00 \$33,283.41 | \$41,852.00 | | \$60,173.25 | | \$88,173.00 |
| φ23,413.00 \$33,203.41 | φ41,002.00 | | φυυ, 173.23 | | \$00,173.00 |
| \$3.157.940.75 \$2.911.080.46 | \$3.849.921.95 | | \$3.512.188.00 | | \$4.807.922.59 |
| \$1,295,173.25 \$1,349,538.89 | \$1.364.570.35 | | \$1,822,458.25 | | \$1.344.702.94 |
| \$1,293,173.25 \$575,567.00 \$441,248.27 | \$494,020.40 | | \$410,071.00 | | \$509,295.95 |
| \$29,475.00 \$33,283.41 | \$41.852.00 | | \$60.173.25 | | \$88,173.00 |
| \$0.00 \$1,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | l | \$25,000.00 | | \$1,000.00 |
| \$1,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | | \$23,000.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 |
| Bid No 4 Bid No 5 | Bid No 6 | ſ | Bid No 7 | 1 | Bid No 8 |
| \$3,157,940.75 \$2,911,080.46 | \$3,849,921.95 | | \$3,512,188.00 | | \$4,807,922.59 |
| \$4,453,114.00 \$4,260,619.35 | | | \$5,334,646.25 | | \$6,152,625.53 |
| \$5,028,681.00 \$4,701,867.62 | 35 214 492 30 | | \$5,744,717.25 | | \$6,661,921.48 |
| \$5,058,156.00 \$4,735,151.03 | \$5,214,492.30 \$5,708,512.70 | | \$5,804,890.50 | | \$6,750,094.48 |